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CT Regional Champs 12/U hosted by CPAC_Rev080114, Sanction #: L14-49C

July 18-20, 2014 - Stamford, CT
Results

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST  91 35.66Ally Bradley
GRYM 102 35.90Eleanor Jaffe
ZEUS 103 36.13Miranda Hanlon
CPAC 104 36.44Olivia Golden
NCY  95 36.50Kaylana Couture
CPAC 106 36.75Elizabeth Xia
WYW 107 36.85Olivia Crisafulli
WRAT 108 36.90Shealeigh Crombie
NCY 109 37.07Lily Codd
WYW 1010 37.23Nina Behar
GRYM 1011 37.26Charlotte Gaudet
WYW 1012 37.40Hayden Roy
ZEUS 1013 37.61Rhianna Gilbertson
ZEUS  914 37.65Andie Daignault
WYW 1015 37.88Emily Bukowski
CPAC 1016 38.14Eva Maniatty
CPAC 1017 38.48Kaitlyn Holmes
WRAT  9*18 38.55Maggie Sedlak
WRAT 10*18 38.55Ella Alpert
WYW  920 39.25Whitney Hess
CPAC 1021 39.28Abigail Decesare
CPAC  822 39.35Anna Gjervold
NCY  923 39.42Kelci Haley
WEST 1024 39.47Audrey Mbwa-Mboma
ZEUS  925 39.73Natalia Ferranto
NCY 1026 39.76Alexa Carrillo
GYWD 1027 39.87Emma Robinson
CPAC 1028 39.91Jordan Rogers
WRAT 1029 40.02Lauranne De Vos
CPAC  930 40.33Charlotte Fassett
WYW  931 40.56Anya Iyer
PSDY 1032 40.64Hannah Gould
GYWD  933 40.67Olivia Knapp
GYWD  934 40.70Robyn O'Connor
WYW 1035 40.77Emily Fox
GYWD  936 40.85Lily O'Sullivan
ZEUS 1037 40.90Maggie Fedor
GYWD 1038 41.11Cali Wulff
ZEUS 1039 41.24Julie Remson
WEST  940 41.29Bob Kopis
WYW 1041 41.33Annabelle Pennino
WYW 1042 41.35Abbe Ricketts
WEST  943 41.36Grace Bujdud
WYW  944 41.73Veronica Lester
CPAC 1045 41.93Kendall Miller
CPAC  946 42.19Rachael Huang
CPAC 1047 42.32Emma May
WYW  948 42.33Grace Condon
WYW 1049 42.41Julia Constantine
SMST  950 42.52Kayla Bretan
CPAC  951 42.68Zoe Sorensen
ZEUS  752 42.80Julia Stidolph
UN  953 43.21Ashley Piacentino
WYW  954 43.24Casey Vanderwall

WYW 1055 43.64Lucie Brooks
NCY  956 44.01Skylar Mascarinas
WYW  857 44.04Madison Winslow
CPAC 1058 44.26Gabriella Wilson
PSDY 1059 44.36Nina Mukhametzyanov
WYW  960 44.39Brynn Macdowell
GYWD 1061 44.58Shelley Kane
ZEUS  962 44.92Jaliyah Gonzalez
SMST  963 44.96Ella Cristiano
WYW  964 45.15Nicole Barrera
SHKS  965 45.28Liz Ryklin
WEST  866 45.32Annabelle Capola
WEST  867 45.58Carmela Robinson
WYW  968 45.68Quinn McGeary
ZEUS 1069 46.13Morgan Saunders
ZEUS 1070 46.60Morgan McQuaid
SMST 1071 46.71Angela Ferraro
WYW  872 46.78Isabel Barbieri
GRYM  973 46.92Ivanna Diez De Bonilla
PSDY  874 47.09Helen Zhou
GYWD  975 47.29Charlotte Fallon
WYW 1076 47.80Rhea Raghavan
WEST  877 48.00Caleigh Foster
WEST  978 48.44Ava Cho
WYW 1079 48.62Carli Ciavarelli
NCY  980 48.72Katherine Squillante
WRAT  881 49.14Molly Duffy
STAM 1082 49.31Navya Sharma
WYW 1083 49.59Hannah Cowe
ZEUS 1084 49.76Menna Delva
WEST  885 49.94Jane Smith
NCY  986 49.96Lili Rivas
PSDY 1087 49.98Lily Albright
CPAC  888 50.08Cate May
WYW  989 50.93Sydney Lillis
WYW  990 50.96Lecia Sun
PSDY  991 51.01Maryan Guzman
WEST  992 51.59Marley Shyer
WYW  893 52.75Samantha Mims
WEST  894 52.82Samantha Lowe
ZEUS  895 56.01Nicole Perez
ZEUS  996 56.28Hailey Mikell
WYW  897 58.21Hannah Hemschot
WEST  998 59.38Paige Defelice
WEST  899 1:00.68Marlo Ferrante
WEST  7100 1:04.48Katarina Todorovich
ZEUS  8101 1:11.62Claudia Heffern
WEST  8102 1:13.12Maddy Revzon

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 101 1:18.99Paige Davis
38.51 1:18.99

STAM 102 1:19.37Rosemary Nieto
38.02 1:19.37

ZEUS 103 1:19.89Rhianna Gilbertson
38.52 1:19.89
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(Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 104 1:21.42Olivia Crisafulli
39.70 1:21.42

CPAC  95 1:21.56Isabella Malchow
37.84 1:21.56

GRYM 106 1:21.60Eleanor Jaffe
38.79 1:21.60

WEST  97 1:22.38Ally Bradley
39.89 1:22.38

ZEUS 108 1:22.46Miranda Hanlon
40.36 1:22.46

NCY  99 1:23.80Kaylana Couture
40.91 1:23.80

UN  910 1:23.91Ashley Piacentino
40.76 1:23.91

NCY 1011 1:24.65Alexa Carrillo
40.62 1:24.65

CPAC 1012 1:24.72Olivia Golden
38.63 1:24.72

CPAC 1013 1:24.74Kaitlyn Holmes
41.27 1:24.74

CPAC 1014 1:25.19Elizabeth Xia
40.06 1:25.19

WYW  915 1:25.91Anya Iyer
41.99 1:25.91

WYW  916 1:25.97Whitney Hess
41.51 1:25.97

WYW 1017 1:26.13Nina Behar
41.28 1:26.13

CPAC 1018 1:26.93Abigail Decesare
42.35 1:26.93

CPAC 1019 1:26.97Eva Maniatty
41.86 1:26.97

GRYM 1020 1:27.10Charlotte Gaudet
41.09 1:27.10

ZEUS  921 1:27.17Andie Daignault
WRAT 1022 1:28.05Lauranne De Vos

41.76 1:28.05
WRAT 1023 1:28.14Shealeigh Crombie

42.75 1:28.14
WYW  924 1:28.17Daphne Edwards

42.78 1:28.17
WYW 1025 1:28.98Emily Bukowski

40.88 1:28.98
WYW 1026 1:29.02Carolyn Hendricks

40.96 1:29.02
WYW 1027 1:29.35Hayden Roy

41.56 1:29.35
GYWD 1028 1:29.47Olivia Baine

41.00 1:29.47
CPAC  929 1:29.83Charlotte Fassett

42.64 1:29.83
GYWD  930 1:30.52Olivia Knapp

42.42 1:30.52
WYW 1031 1:30.87Hailey Looney

43.17 1:30.87

CPAC  832 1:30.94Anna Gjervold
43.54 1:30.94

CPAC 1033 1:31.00Jordan Rogers
42.69 1:31.00

PSDY 1034 1:31.70Hannah Gould
42.58 1:31.70

CPAC 1035 1:31.72Emma May
44.17 1:31.72

ZEUS 1036 1:32.75Maggie Fedor
42.38 1:32.75

CPAC 1037 1:32.91Kendall Miller
44.38 1:32.91

NCY  938 1:32.96Kelci Haley
44.41 1:32.96

GYWD  939 1:33.03Lily O'Sullivan
44.07 1:33.03

WYW 1040 1:33.22Annabelle Pennino
44.80 1:33.22

WYW 1041 1:34.24Julia Constantine
WEST 1042 1:34.65Audrey Mbwa-Mboma
ZEUS  943 1:35.63Natalia Ferranto

46.13 1:35.63
ZEUS 1044 1:35.71Julie Remson

45.18 1:35.71
CPAC  945 1:35.86Rachael Huang

44.34 1:35.86
WYW 1046 1:36.02Emily Fox

46.19 1:36.02
SMST 1047 1:36.17Angela Ferraro

46.12 1:36.17
CPAC  948 1:38.45Zoe Sorensen

47.18 1:38.45
WYW  949 1:38.76Casey Vanderwall

45.92 1:38.76
GYWD 1050 1:40.37Shelley Kane

48.26 1:40.37
SMST  951 1:40.69Kayla Bretan

46.56 1:40.69
CPAC 1052 1:41.01Gabriella Wilson

48.91 1:41.01
WYW  853 1:41.16Madison Winslow

44.64 1:41.16
WYW 1054 1:41.69Abbe Ricketts

46.28 1:41.69
ZEUS 1055 1:42.18Morgan Saunders

48.62 1:42.18
WYW 1056 1:42.36Sophia Hemschot

45.85 1:42.36
ZEUS  757 1:43.13Julia Stidolph

49.32 1:43.13
NCY  958 1:43.31Skylar Mascarinas

47.56 1:43.31
ZEUS  959 1:43.49Abigail Fraleigh

47.93 1:43.49
WYW 1060 1:43.55Hannah Cowe

48.52 1:43.55
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(Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM  961 1:43.63Ivanna Diez De Bonilla
49.91 1:43.63

PSDY 1062 1:44.51Nina Mukhametzyanov
47.16 1:44.51

SMST  963 1:44.80Ella Cristiano
50.46 1:44.80

NCY  964 1:45.82Katherine Squillante
49.98 1:45.82

WEST  865 1:46.04Jane Smith
49.30 1:46.04

WYW 1066 1:46.22Rhea Raghavan
49.19 1:46.22

WEST  967 1:46.70Ava Cho
GYWD  968 1:46.91Charlotte Fallon

50.21 1:46.91
WYW  969 1:47.03Lecia Sun

53.20 1:47.03
WEST  870 1:47.39Caleigh Foster
SHKS  971 1:48.43Liz Ryklin

51.33 1:48.43
PSDY  872 1:48.53Olivia Myers

47.82 1:48.53
ZEUS  973 1:49.32Jaliyah Gonzalez

50.47 1:49.32
WYW  974 1:53.07Quinn McGeary

51.29 1:53.07
PSDY  875 1:53.11Helen Zhou

53.01 1:53.11
CPAC  876 1:54.85Cate May

53.91 1:54.85
WYW  877 1:54.89Samantha Mims

55.23 1:54.89
NCY  978 1:58.77Lili Rivas

55.19 1:58.77
SMST  979 1:59.43Lauren Clark
PSDY 1080 2:00.67Lily Albright

56.20 2:00.67
ZEUS  981 2:04.77Hailey Mikell

56.05 2:04.77
ZEUS  882 2:05.56Nicole Perez

58.00 2:05.56
WYW  883 2:14.88Hannah Hemschot

1:02.58 2:14.88

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 101 2:58.01Rhianna Gilbertson
40.42 1:58.93 2:13.41 2:58.01

WYW 102 2:59.15Hayden Roy
40.90 1:27.08 2:15.10 2:59.15

CPAC 103 3:01.39Olivia Golden
42.68 1:31.49 2:20.43 3:01.39

NCY 104 3:01.51Paige Davis
40.89 1:30.68 2:19.66 3:01.51

GRYM 105 3:02.22Eleanor Jaffe
39.96 1:27.93 2:16.71 3:02.22

ZEUS 106 3:05.61Miranda Hanlon
41.41 1:30.26 2:20.18 3:05.61

WYW 107 3:07.41Nina Behar
40.13 1:27.70 2:18.44 3:07.41

CPAC 108 3:15.68Jordan Rogers
44.27 1:32.82 3:15.68

WYW 109 3:21.09Emily Bukowski
42.07 1:33.97 2:29.61 3:21.09

UN  910 3:26.10Ashley Piacentino
43.67 1:38.14 2:29.50 3:26.10

WYW 1011 3:28.97Julia Constantine
48.45 1:43.48 2:37.91 3:28.97

WYW  912 3:33.47Veronica Lester
47.27 1:43.77 2:41.19 3:33.47

WYW  913 3:34.67Casey Vanderwall
48.36 2:41.47 3:34.67

WYW 1014 3:44.04Sophia Hemschot
47.59 1:46.14 2:45.93 3:44.04

Girls 10 & Under 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 101 6:20.09Rhianna Gilbertson
40.93 1:27.92 2:17.35 3:06.66

3:56.39 4:44.91 5:34.07 6:20.09

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC 101 40.91Olivia Golden
CPAC 102 42.71Kaitlyn Holmes
ZEUS  93 43.20Andie Daignault
WYW 104 43.28Emily Bukowski
WRAT 105 43.74Shealeigh Crombie
NCY  96 43.86Kaylana Couture
GYWD  97 43.87Olivia Knapp
GYWD 108 43.93Emma Robinson
UN  99 44.19Ashley Piacentino
WYW 1010 44.38Hailey Looney
CPAC 1011 44.47Elizabeth Xia
CPAC 1012 44.55Kendall Miller
ZEUS  913 44.73Natalia Ferranto
WYW 1014 44.76Hayden Roy
ZEUS 1015 44.85Maggie Fedor
WEST  916 44.94Bob Kopis
CPAC 1017 45.09Jordan Rogers
NCY  918 45.14Kelci Haley
CPAC  819 45.65Anna Gjervold
GYWD  920 45.87Lily O'Sullivan
CPAC 1021 45.99Abigail Decesare
CPAC  922 46.39Charlotte Fassett
WYW 1023 46.63Olivia Crisafulli
WEST  924 46.64Grace Bujdud
WYW 1025 46.67Abbe Ricketts
WYW  926 46.82Brynn Macdowell
NCY 1027 47.02Alexa Carrillo
WYW 1028 47.03Annabelle Pennino
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(Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT  929 47.13Sophia Miller
WYW 1030 47.46Carolyn Hendricks
WYW  931 47.54Daphne Edwards
WRAT 1032 47.67Lauranne De Vos
CPAC  933 47.72Rachael Huang
CPAC 1034 47.83Emma May
GRYM 1035 47.84Eleanor Jaffe
CPAC 1036 48.10Eva Maniatty
WYW  937 48.27Whitney Hess
WEST 1038 48.59Audrey Mbwa-Mboma
WYW  939 48.75Veronica Lester
GYWD  940 48.80Robyn O'Connor
PSDY 1041 49.02Hannah Gould
WYW 1042 49.15Sophia Hemschot
CPAC  943 49.41Zoe Sorensen
ZEUS 1044 49.65Julie Remson
WYW  945 49.78Anya Iyer
WYW 1046 49.89Rhea Raghavan
WEST  947 50.12Ava Cho
WEST 1048 50.72Jessie Bailey
WYW 1049 51.14Emily Fox
WYW  950 51.27Casey Vanderwall
WEST  851 51.28Caleigh Foster
NCY  952 51.29Skylar Mascarinas
ZEUS 1053 51.39Morgan Saunders
PSDY 1054 51.52Nina Mukhametzyanov
WEST  855 51.92Annabelle Capola
CPAC 1056 52.06Gabriella Wilson
ZEUS  957 52.09Jaliyah Gonzalez
NCY  958 52.14Katherine Squillante
SHKS  859 52.26Carolina Hitlin
WYW  860 52.33Madison Winslow
SMST  961 52.41Kayla Bretan
WEST  862 52.57Jane Smith
SMST 1063 52.63Angela Ferraro
GYWD  964 53.38Charlotte Fallon
SHKS  965 53.47Liz Ryklin
ZEUS  866 53.56Nicole Perez
WRAT  867 53.62Molly Duffy
GRYM  968 53.99Ivanna Diez De Bonilla
WEST  769 54.30Millie Bailey
WYW 1070 54.48Hannah Cowe
ZEUS  971 54.76Abigail Fraleigh
CPAC  872 55.02Cate May
ZEUS  773 55.29Julia Stidolph
STAM 1074 55.34Navya Sharma
WYW  875 55.54Samantha Mims
WEST  876 55.64Carmela Robinson
WEST  877 56.00Samantha Lowe
WYW  978 56.21Lecia Sun
SMST  979 56.39Ella Cristiano
PSDY  880 56.43Helen Zhou
NCY  981 56.89Lili Rivas
WYW 1082 57.56Michaela Martin
PSDY 1083 57.72Lily Albright

SMST  984 58.02Lauren Clark
WYW  985 58.84Sydney Lillis
ZEUS 1086 59.81Menna Delva
WEST  987 1:02.08Paige Defelice
WYW  888 1:03.44Hannah Hemschot
ZEUS  989 1:09.01Hailey Mikell
ZEUS  890 1:14.65Claudia Heffern
GYWD 10--- DQOlivia Baine

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 101 1:30.00Paige Davis
44.81 1:30.00

WEST  92 1:30.34Ally Bradley
44.30 1:30.34

WYW 103 1:30.86Hailey Looney
44.71 1:30.86

NCY 104 1:31.01Lily Codd
44.36 1:31.01

GYWD  95 1:33.00Olivia Knapp
45.03 1:33.00

CPAC 106 1:33.06Olivia Golden
45.46 1:33.06

WRAT 107 1:33.44Ella Alpert
STAM 108 1:33.69Rosemary Nieto

45.01 1:33.69
WYW 109 1:34.92Nina Behar

46.16 1:34.92
ZEUS  910 1:35.09Andie Daignault

45.77 1:35.09
CPAC 1011 1:35.49Kaitlyn Holmes

47.21 1:35.49
WYW 1012 1:35.91Hayden Roy

47.56 1:35.91
NCY  913 1:36.03Kaylana Couture

46.80 1:36.03
CPAC 1014 1:36.22Elizabeth Xia

45.40 1:36.22
GYWD 1015 1:36.56Emma Robinson

45.75 1:36.56
GYWD  916 1:37.58Lily O'Sullivan

46.97 1:37.58
WYW 1017 1:38.63Emily Bukowski

48.34 1:38.63
CPAC 1018 1:38.82Jordan Rogers

48.62 1:38.82
PSDY 1019 1:39.00Kelsey Olvany

47.49 1:39.00
WYW 1020 1:39.36Olivia Crisafulli

49.26 1:39.36
NCY 1021 1:39.50Alexa Carrillo
ZEUS  922 1:39.67Natalia Ferranto

50.93 1:39.67
CPAC 1023 1:39.69Abigail Decesare

49.05 1:39.69
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(Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC  924 1:39.78Charlotte Fassett
49.49 1:39.78

CPAC 1025 1:41.30Emma May
50.26 1:41.30

NCY  926 1:41.60Kelci Haley
49.80 1:41.60

WRAT 1027 1:42.01Shealeigh Crombie
47.43 1:42.01

WYW  928 1:42.48Daphne Edwards
51.27 1:42.48

WYW 1029 1:43.29Carolyn Hendricks
49.54 1:43.29

WRAT 1030 1:43.43Lauranne De Vos
51.42 1:43.43

ZEUS 1031 1:43.54Maggie Fedor
GYWD 1032 1:43.60Cali Wulff

49.26 1:43.60
WYW 1033 1:43.63Annabelle Pennino

52.10 1:43.63
WYW  934 1:44.95Whitney Hess

50.14 1:44.95
UN  935 1:46.05Ashley Piacentino

50.46 1:46.05
WEST  936 1:46.27Bob Kopis
ZEUS 1037 1:46.59Julie Remson
CPAC 1038 1:47.25Kendall Miller

53.28 1:47.25
WYW  939 1:47.59Brynn Macdowell

52.36 1:47.59
WYW  940 1:48.38Casey Vanderwall

53.39 1:48.38
GYWD  941 1:48.94Robyn O'Connor

51.89 1:48.94
WYW 1042 1:49.30Emily Fox
WYW 1043 1:49.34Carli Ciavarelli
CPAC  944 1:50.22Zoe Sorensen

53.59 1:50.22
WYW  845 1:50.81Madison Winslow

53.09 1:50.81
ZEUS 1046 1:51.08Morgan McQuaid

53.51 1:51.08
GRYM  947 1:53.13Ivanna Diez De Bonilla

56.16 1:53.13
NCY  948 1:53.15Skylar Mascarinas

54.38 1:53.15
WYW  949 1:54.20Nicole Barrera

56.62 1:54.20
SMST  950 1:55.53Kayla Bretan
WYW  851 2:01.98Isabel Barbieri

1:00.11 2:01.98
WYW 1052 2:02.37Hannah Cowe

58.18 2:02.37
SMST 1053 2:02.70Angela Ferraro

59.96 2:02.70
WYW 1054 2:04.78Lucie Brooks

WYW  855 2:05.61Samantha Mims
1:01.03 2:05.61

WYW  956 2:06.00Lecia Sun
1:01.75 2:06.00

SMST  957 2:07.09Ella Cristiano
NCY  958 2:08.03Lili Rivas

1:00.12 2:08.03
ZEUS  859 2:09.60Nicole Perez

1:01.44 2:09.60
WYW  860 2:13.01Hannah Hemschot

1:05.73 2:13.01
WYW  961 2:15.20Quinn McGeary

1:02.33 2:15.20
NCY  9--- DQKatherine Squillante
WYW 10--- DQRhea Raghavan
CPAC 10--- DQEva Maniatty
PSDY 10--- DQNina Mukhametzyanov
WYW 10--- DQSophia Hemschot
SHKS  9--- DQLiz Ryklin
PSDY 10--- DQLily Albright

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 101 47.24Emily Bukowski
GRYM 102 47.66Eleanor Jaffe
GYWD  93 47.96Robyn O'Connor
ZEUS 104 48.88Morgan Saunders
WRAT 105 49.45Shealeigh Crombie
WRAT 106 50.31Lauranne De Vos
WYW 107 51.39Sophia Hemschot
CPAC  98 51.66Charlotte Fassett
WYW 109 51.80Carolyn Hendricks
WEST 1010 52.08Audrey Mbwa-Mboma
GYWD 1011 52.22Emma Robinson
NCY  912 52.36Kelci Haley
CPAC  913 52.65Zoe Sorensen
ZEUS  914 52.67Andie Daignault
CPAC 1015 52.84Kaitlyn Holmes
CPAC 1016 53.51Olivia Golden
ZEUS  917 53.65Natalia Ferranto
WRAT 1018 54.04Ella Alpert
GYWD 1019 54.41Cali Wulff
WYW  920 55.18Veronica Lester
CPAC  921 55.22Rachael Huang
CPAC 1022 55.41Gabriella Wilson
GYWD  923 55.48Olivia Knapp
ZEUS 1024 55.62Julie Remson
WYW 1025 55.68Nina Behar
GYWD  926 55.71Lily O'Sullivan
WYW 1027 55.96Julia Constantine
GRYM 1028 56.07Charlotte Gaudet
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(Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 1029 56.09Hailey Looney
CPAC 1030 56.14Jordan Rogers
CPAC 1031 56.44Emma May
WYW  932 56.45Casey Vanderwall
WEST  833 56.46Caleigh Foster
WRAT  934 56.76Maggie Sedlak
CPAC 1035 56.80Kendall Miller
WYW  836 56.86Madison Winslow
CPAC  837 56.98Anna Gjervold
WYW 1038 57.41Annabelle Pennino
WEST  939 57.50Bob Kopis
WYW 1040 57.67Carli Ciavarelli
WYW  941 57.82Grace Condon
CPAC 1042 57.94Abigail Decesare
NCY  943 58.13Skylar Mascarinas
WYW  944 58.31Brynn Macdowell
WYW 1045 58.39Emily Fox
ZEUS 1046 58.56Menna Delva
WEST 1047 58.67Jessie Bailey
WYW  948 59.17Quinn McGeary
WYW  949 59.18Lecia Sun
WEST  950 59.28Grace Bujdud
WYW 1051 59.78Hannah Cowe
SMST  952 59.94Kayla Bretan
WEST  853 1:00.59Samantha Lowe
ZEUS 1054 1:00.60Maggie Fedor
PSDY 1055 1:01.18Hannah Gould
PSDY 1056 1:01.24Nina Mukhametzyanov
ZEUS 1057 1:01.37Morgan McQuaid
WYW  858 1:01.68Isabel Barbieri
GYWD  959 1:02.02Charlotte Fallon
WYW 1060 1:02.18Rhea Raghavan
GRYM  961 1:02.39Ivanna Diez De Bonilla
WYW  962 1:02.53Nicole Barrera
PSDY 1063 1:02.98Lily Albright
NCY 1064 1:03.28Alexa Carrillo
PSDY  865 1:03.48Helen Zhou
WEST  866 1:03.95Carmela Robinson
CPAC  867 1:04.49Cate May
SMST  968 1:04.60Ella Cristiano
WYW  969 1:05.08Sydney Lillis
PSDY  970 1:05.21Maryan Guzman
WYW  871 1:05.91Samantha Mims
WYW 1072 1:06.00Hayden Roy
NCY  973 1:06.27Katherine Squillante
WEST  774 1:07.73Katarina Todorovich
ZEUS  975 1:07.84Jaliyah Gonzalez
WEST  876 1:07.89Annabelle Capola
ZEUS  977 1:08.03Hailey Mikell
WEST  978 1:08.46Marley Shyer
ZEUS  879 1:09.61Nicole Perez
WEST  980 1:09.63Ava Cho
WYW  881 1:11.50Hannah Hemschot
SMST 1082 1:13.29Angela Ferraro
ZEUS  883 1:14.74Claudia Heffern

SHKS  984 1:14.96Liz Ryklin
WEST  985 1:25.34Paige Defelice
WEST  886 1:25.73Maddy Revzon
WEST  8--- DQJane Smith

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC  91 1:46.18Isabella Malchow
49.23 1:46.18

CPAC 102 1:47.35Elizabeth Xia
50.57 1:47.35

ZEUS 103 1:47.80Morgan Saunders
52.58 1:47.80

WRAT 104 1:48.69Shealeigh Crombie
51.48 1:48.69

WYW 105 1:49.18Carolyn Hendricks
51.75 1:49.18

CPAC 106 1:49.79Kaitlyn Holmes
53.84 1:49.79

GYWD  97 1:50.43Robyn O'Connor
51.18 1:50.43

ZEUS  98 1:51.94Andie Daignault
52.54 1:51.94

CPAC  99 1:52.21Charlotte Fassett
53.73 1:52.21

CPAC  910 1:53.90Rachael Huang
55.35 1:53.90

GYWD 1011 1:53.94Emma Robinson
55.39 1:53.94

CPAC  912 1:54.46Zoe Sorensen
54.56 1:54.46

CPAC 1013 1:54.56Gabriella Wilson
54.00 1:54.56

WRAT 1014 1:56.03Lauranne De Vos
54.77 1:56.03

WEST 1015 1:57.21Audrey Mbwa-Mboma
54.82 1:57.21

GYWD  916 1:57.90Olivia Knapp
57.10 1:57.90

ZEUS 1017 1:59.52Julie Remson
59.56 1:59.52

CPAC 1018 1:59.92Emma May
58.59 1:59.92

WYW 1019 2:01.17Hailey Looney
57.77 2:01.17

CPAC 1020 2:03.18Abigail Decesare
58.92 2:03.18

GRYM 1021 2:03.68Charlotte Gaudet
1:00.51 2:03.68

WYW 1022 2:03.85Julia Constantine
59.00 2:03.85

WYW  923 2:04.03Quinn McGeary
57.79 2:04.03

WYW 1024 2:04.99Hannah Cowe
1:01.40 2:04.99

WYW  925 2:05.50Lecia Sun
1:00.67 2:05.50
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(Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SHKS  826 2:05.81Carolina Hitlin
59.38 2:05.81

WYW  927 2:07.05Brynn Macdowell
59.79 2:07.05

WYW 1028 2:11.04Michaela Martin
1:02.26 2:11.04

WYW 1029 2:20.54Rhea Raghavan
1:03.82 2:20.54

WYW  830 2:21.09Samantha Mims
1:07.76 2:21.09

CPAC  831 2:22.89Cate May
1:09.44 2:22.89

SMST  932 2:22.93Ella Cristiano
1:06.96 2:22.93

WYW  933 2:24.13Sydney Lillis
1:10.49 2:24.13

SHKS  934 2:40.61Liz Ryklin
1:19.19 2:40.61

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY  91 40.87Kelci Haley
STAM 102 41.32Rosemary Nieto
WYW 103 42.57Olivia Crisafulli
CPAC 104 43.18Eva Maniatty
WYW  95 43.21Whitney Hess
GRYM 106 43.58Charlotte Gaudet
GYWD 107 44.10Emma Robinson
WEST  98 44.62Bob Kopis
WRAT  99 45.88Sophia Miller
WYW  910 45.96Anya Iyer
NCY 1011 46.07Alexa Carrillo
WYW 1012 46.67Annabelle Pennino
GYWD 1013 46.81Shelley Kane
GYWD  914 47.13Lily O'Sullivan
ZEUS  915 47.31Natalia Ferranto
PSDY 1016 47.67Hannah Gould
GYWD 1017 48.00Olivia Baine
WYW  918 48.59Daphne Edwards
SHKS  819 48.84Carolina Hitlin
WYW 1020 49.11Nina Behar
CPAC  821 49.95Anna Gjervold
ZEUS 1022 49.99Miranda Hanlon
WYW  923 50.60Veronica Lester
WYW  924 50.99Sydney Lillis
ZEUS  925 51.04Abigail Fraleigh
GYWD  926 51.63Robyn O'Connor
CPAC 1027 53.00Kendall Miller
ZEUS 1028 54.32Maggie Fedor
WYW  929 55.56Brynn Macdowell
WYW 1030 55.99Emily Fox
PSDY 1031 56.66Nina Mukhametzyanov
NCY  932 57.05Skylar Mascarinas
WYW  833 58.32Madison Winslow
WEST  834 58.89Annabelle Capola

PSDY  835 59.87Helen Zhou
SMST 1036 1:00.61Angela Ferraro
WEST  837 1:01.28Samantha Lowe
WYW  938 1:02.20Quinn McGeary
WEST 1039 1:02.31Jessie Bailey
PSDY  840 1:02.52Olivia Myers
SMST  941 1:03.51Kayla Bretan
NCY  942 1:03.98Katherine Squillante
PSDY 1043 1:04.18Lily Albright
STAM 1044 1:05.85Navya Sharma
NCY  945 1:06.80Lili Rivas
GRYM  946 1:07.15Ivanna Diez De Bonilla
WEST  847 1:11.37Carmela Robinson
SMST  948 1:13.42Lauren Clark
ZEUS 1049 1:14.56Menna Delva
WYW  850 1:29.30Hannah Hemschot
ZEUS  9--- DQJaliyah Gonzalez
WEST  9--- DQPaige Defelice
WEST  9--- DQAlly Bradley
WYW 10--- DQAbbe Ricketts
WEST  9--- DQGrace Bujdud

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 101 1:41.60Olivia Crisafulli
47.32 1:41.60

WYW  92 1:44.62Whitney Hess
47.80 1:44.62

GYWD 103 1:44.91Shelley Kane
49.35 1:44.91

PSDY 104 1:47.22Kelsey Olvany
46.95 1:47.22

NCY 105 1:47.52Paige Davis
47.56 1:47.52

WYW  96 1:50.70Daphne Edwards
49.25 1:50.70

WYW  97 1:50.95Anya Iyer
50.15 1:50.95

ZEUS 108 1:54.84Miranda Hanlon
49.90 1:54.84

WYW  99 2:01.48Sydney Lillis
54.94 2:01.48

PSDY 10--- DQHannah Gould

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 101 3:15.43Rhianna Gilbertson
44.26 1:34.42 2:32.47 3:15.43

STAM 102 3:16.58Rosemary Nieto
42.69 1:37.30 2:33.08 3:16.58

PSDY 103 3:30.46Kelsey Olvany
45.22 1:45.27 2:46.24 3:30.46

WYW 104 3:32.75Hailey Looney
52.14 1:42.78 2:47.11 3:32.75

WYW  95 3:33.73Daphne Edwards
50.48 1:45.78 2:47.27 3:33.73
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(Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 106 3:34.26Carolyn Hendricks
48.94 1:44.76 2:45.52 3:34.26

GRYM 107 3:38.21Charlotte Gaudet
48.04 1:42.98 2:51.63 3:38.21

WYW  98 3:41.22Anya Iyer
51.65 1:50.54 2:54.37 3:41.22

ZEUS 109 3:43.85Miranda Hanlon
54.29 1:49.60 2:57.37 3:43.85

WYW  910 3:50.30Veronica Lester
52.96 1:51.15 2:58.47 3:50.30

GYWD 1011 3:53.52Shelley Kane
54.48 1:54.24 2:56.88 3:53.52

WYW 1012 4:02.09Sophia Hemschot
1:03.72 2:02.54 3:04.06 4:02.09

WYW 1013 4:06.56Julia Constantine
1:00.45 2:01.98 3:14.17 4:06.56

WYW  914 4:09.98Grace Condon
56.71 2:04.75 3:11.18 4:09.98

UN  9--- DQAshley Piacentino

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:28.44CPAC
1) Eva Maniatty 10 2) Olivia Golden 10
3) Kaitlyn Holmes 10 4) Elizabeth Xia 10

37.24 1:12.95 1:51.53 2:28.44
A2 2:31.64ZEUS

1) Miranda Hanlon 10 2) Natalia Ferranto 9
3) Andie Daignault 9 4) Rhianna Gilbertson 10

36.90 1:15.43 1:54.37 2:31.64
A3 2:32.76NCY

1) Kelci Haley 9 2) Kaylana Couture 9
3) Alexa Carrillo 10 4) Paige Davis 10

40.37 1:17.21 1:57.16 2:32.76
B4 2:44.06WYW

1) Nina Behar 10 2) Anya Iyer 9
3) Whitney Hess 9 4) Annabelle Pennino 10

37.29 1:19.65 2:00.81 2:44.06
A5 2:44.60WEST

1) Ally Bradley 9 2) Bob Kopis 9
3) Grace Bujdud 9 4) Annabelle Capola 8

36.61 1:18.01 2:00.19 2:44.60
A6 2:46.18WRAT

1) Sophia Miller 9 2) Molly Duffy 8
3) Lauranne De Vos 10 4) Shealeigh Crombie 10

45.56 1:40.17 2:10.33 2:46.18
B7 2:48.96CPAC

1) Zoe Sorensen 9 2) Cate May 8
3) Abigail Decesare 10 4) Jordan Rogers 10

42.25 1:25.37 2:05.36 2:48.96
A8 2:50.32WYW

1) Carolyn Hendricks 10 2) Veronica Lester 9
3) Quinn McGeary 9 4) Emily Fox 10

37.71 1:19.46 2:09.01 2:50.32

C9 2:51.15WYW
1) Hailey Looney 10 2) Brynn Macdowell 9
3) Madison Winslow 8 4) Julia Constantine 10

40.05 1:23.78 2:07.14 2:51.15
D10 2:56.30WYW

1) Hayden Roy 10 2) Hannah Cowe 10
3) Lecia Sun 9 4) Casey Vanderwall 9

1:25.23 2:15.02 2:56.30
B11 2:59.78ZEUS

1) Maggie Fedor 10 2) Julie Remson 10
3) Morgan Saunders 10 4) Julia Stidolph 7

43.38 1:27.23 2:17.26 2:59.78
A12 3:01.16PSDY

1) Hannah Gould 10 2) Nina Mukhametzyanov 10
3) Lily Albright 10 4) Olivia Myers 8

40.01 1:22.96 2:17.47 3:01.16
B13 3:06.30WEST

1) Audrey Mbwa-Mboma 10 2) Jane Smith 8
3) Samantha Lowe 8 4) Jessie Bailey 10

2:22.93 3:06.30
E14 3:08.12WYW

1) Daphne Edwards 9 2) Abbe Ricketts 10
3) Michaela Martin 10 4) Sydney Lillis 9

39.13 1:22.18 2:18.13 3:08.12
A15 3:15.90SMST

1) Lauren Clark 9 2) Angela Ferraro 10
3) Ella Cristiano 9 4) Kayla Bretan 9

52.65 1:43.47 2:31.95 3:15.90
C--- DQZEUS

1) Abigail Fraleigh 9 2) Menna Delva 10
3) Nicole Perez 8 4) Hailey Mikell 9

45.96 1:33.10 2:28.20 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:50.20CPAC
1) Elizabeth Xia 10 2) Eva Maniatty 10
3) Zoe Sorensen 9 4) Olivia Golden 10

46.21 1:33.18 2:16.29 2:50.20
A2 2:50.25NCY

1) Alexa Carrillo 10 2) Kaylana Couture 9
3) Kelci Haley 9 4) Paige Davis 10

47.01 1:33.38 2:15.08 2:50.25
A3 2:52.89ZEUS

1) Andie Daignault 9 2) Rhianna Gilbertson 10
3) Natalia Ferranto 9 4) Miranda Hanlon 10

44.92 1:31.13 2:21.26 2:52.89
A4 2:56.03WRAT

1) Ella Alpert 10 2) Lauranne De Vos 10
3) Shealeigh Crombie 10 4) Maggie Sedlak 9

42.15 1:35.66 2:18.36 2:56.03
A5 2:57.02WYW

1) Hailey Looney 10 2) Sophia Hemschot 10
3) Olivia Crisafulli 10 4) Daphne Edwards 9

43.45 1:34.77 2:20.25 2:57.02
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(Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

C6 3:09.39WYW
1) Emily Bukowski 10 2) Veronica Lester 9
3) Anya Iyer 9 4) Julia Constantine 10

43.91 1:38.89 2:26.24 3:09.39
B7 3:12.82CPAC

1) Abigail Decesare 10 2) Kaitlyn Holmes 10
3) Kendall Miller 10 4) Jordan Rogers 10

46.92 1:41.00 2:32.76 3:12.82
D8 3:14.94WYW

1) Carolyn Hendricks 10 2) Casey Vanderwall 9
3) Whitney Hess 9 4) Carli Ciavarelli 10

46.29 1:40.87 2:31.41 3:14.94
B9 3:15.98ZEUS

1) Morgan McQuaid 10 2) Morgan Saunders 10
3) Maggie Fedor 10 4) Julie Remson 10

51.36 1:40.85 2:36.10 3:15.98
A10 3:17.61WEST

1) Bob Kopis 9 2) Samantha Lowe 8
3) Grace Bujdud 9 4) Audrey Mbwa-Mboma 10

48.22 1:48.91 2:39.58 3:17.61
B11 3:20.12WEST

1) Ally Bradley 9 2) Caleigh Foster 8
3) Annabelle Capola 8 4) Ava Cho 9

41.65 1:38.30 2:32.24 3:20.12
A12 3:21.23PSDY

1) Kelsey Olvany 10 2) Nina Mukhametzyanov 10
3) Hannah Gould 10 4) Lily Albright 10

44.59 1:43.27 2:30.61 3:21.23
E13 3:25.33WYW

1) Brynn Macdowell 9 2) Madison Winslow 8
3) Annabelle Pennino 10 4) Lecia Sun 9

49.09 1:46.47 2:35.42 3:25.33
C--- DQZEUS

1) Nicole Perez 8 2) Menna Delva 10
3) Julia Stidolph 7 4) Jaliyah Gonzalez 9

1:04.19 1:52.97 2:47.57 DQ
B--- DQWYW

1) Hayden Roy 10 2) Quinn McGeary 9
3) Nina Behar 10 4) Emily Fox 10

45.34 1:49.41 2:34.94 DQ

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 121 31.25Alexa Pittaro
GYWD 112 32.09Marcella Winget
GYWD 123 32.19Bettina Tapiero
CPAC 114 32.20Lexi Punishill
WYW 115 32.49Katie Killian
NCY 116 32.58Catherine Steinberg
GRYM 127 32.60Paulina Gerner
SMST 118 32.71Makenna Nicholas
NCY 119 32.75Maddie Haley
ZEUS 1210 32.81Emilia Cuevas
GRYM 1211 32.85Ashley Hu
ZEUS 1112 33.01Katherine Stidolph
CPAC 1213 33.03Catherine Sheehan

SMST 1114 33.17Anna Haydostian
GYWD 1115 33.23Ursula Wise
CPAC 1116 33.59Anna Pasiakos
WYW 1117 33.68Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
WYW 1118 33.74Stephanie Bishop
ZEUS 1219 33.90Sandy Remson
CPAC 1220 34.20Payton Miller
GYWD 1121 34.21Avery Sammons
WYW 1222 34.29Catherine Crampton
SMST 1223 34.33Hailee Sincerbeaux
WYW 1224 34.48Mary Alice Kohn
CPAC 1125 34.58Emily Fischer
ZEUS 1226 34.99Victoria Popielarz
WYW 1127 35.03Angela Cui
WEST 1128 35.19Katalyn Foster
WEST 1129 35.42Sophia Piscitell
GYWD 1230 35.44Jenna Marinaccio
SHKS 1131 35.66Maya Watson
WEST 1132 35.79Sarah Mende
SHKS 1133 35.89Julia Lucey
UN 1234 36.53Isabella Piacentino
WYW 1235 36.71Lara Burke
WEST 1236 36.99Alexa Policano
GRYM 1137 37.65Shannon Gerbert
SMST 1138 38.27Claire Noccioli
ZEUS 1139 38.72Hannah Levitt
ZEUS 1140 39.00Amelia Heffern
ZEUS 1241 39.14Caroline Petropoulos
CPAC 1242 39.15Grace Decesare
WEST 1143 39.38Ana-maria Georgescu
GYWD 1144 39.45Mary Clare Marshall
ZEUS 1145 39.78Jenna Depasquale
SMST 1146 40.02Sarah Gagaza
WYW 1147 40.06Megan Sullivan
GRYM 1148 40.10Rocio Yanez
WYW 1149 40.22Julia Cheung
SHKS 1150 41.80Lauren Young
SHKS 1251 43.26Divya Gada
CPAC 1152 44.75Claire Fredrickson
SHKS 1153 48.12Emily Ryklin

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 121 1:09.78Ashley Hu
32.76 1:09.78

NCY 122 1:09.84Alexa Pittaro
32.73 1:09.84

GRYM 123 1:09.95Paulina Gerner
33.72 1:09.95

CPAC 114 1:10.31Emma Dantas
33.85 1:10.31

GYWD 115 1:10.48Marcella Winget
34.16 1:10.48

SMST 116 1:11.11Makenna Nicholas
34.08 1:11.11

GYWD 117 1:11.70Ursula Wise
33.93 1:11.70
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(Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 128 1:11.86Caroline Crampton
34.78 1:11.86

NCY 119 1:11.92Catherine Steinberg
34.36 1:11.92

CPAC 1110 1:12.10Lexi Punishill
36.09 1:12.10

ZEUS 1111 1:12.44Katherine Stidolph
34.73 1:12.44

WYW 1112 1:12.46Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
34.54 1:12.46

ZEUS 1113 1:12.48Pamela Reinoso
35.14 1:12.48

WYW 1214 1:12.57Ellen Holmquist
34.29 1:12.57

NCY 1115 1:12.71Maddie Haley
35.30 1:12.71

ZEUS 1216 1:12.88Emilia Cuevas
34.43 1:12.88

SMST 1117 1:13.22Anna Haydostian
35.36 1:13.22

NCY 1218 1:13.27Sophia Yee
35.33 1:13.27

SMST 1219 1:13.52Hailee Sincerbeaux
35.08 1:13.52

ZEUS 1220 1:13.65Sandy Remson
35.48 1:13.65

UN 1221 1:14.25Isabella Piacentino
35.91 1:14.25

CPAC 1122 1:14.32Anna Pasiakos
36.09 1:14.32

WYW 1123 1:14.38Katie Killian
35.44 1:14.38

WYW 1224 1:14.62Mary Alice Kohn
36.20 1:14.62

WYW 1125 1:15.14Stephanie Bishop
35.47 1:15.14

WYW 1226 1:15.49Rebecca Moen
35.95 1:15.49

CPAC 1227 1:16.82Payton Miller
36.47 1:16.82

CPAC 1128 1:16.83Emily Fischer
36.66 1:16.83

WYW 1129 1:17.25Angela Cui
37.09 1:17.25

WEST 1130 1:17.51Sarah Mende
36.80 1:17.51

WEST 1131 1:17.58Katalyn Foster
37.53 1:17.58

PSDY 1232 1:17.78Halle Spataro
36.83 1:17.78

GYWD 1133 1:18.48Avery Sammons
37.30 1:18.48

ZEUS 1234 1:18.53Victoria Popielarz
36.53 1:18.53

WYW 1235 1:18.69Catherine Crampton
37.47 1:18.69

GRYM 1136 1:19.05Shannon Gerbert
38.10 1:19.05

SHKS 1137 1:19.75Maya Watson
37.46 1:19.75

WEST 1138 1:20.33Sophia Piscitell
37.35 1:20.33

GYWD 1239 1:20.55Jenna Marinaccio
38.47 1:20.55

WYW 1140 1:21.33Katherine Parry
39.27 1:21.33

SMST 1141 1:22.76Claire Noccioli
39.28 1:22.76

WYW 1242 1:23.58Lara Burke
39.03 1:23.58

WYW 1243 1:23.71Anna Imrie
38.19 1:23.71

CPAC 1244 1:25.07Grace Decesare
40.62 1:25.07

WEST 1145 1:26.58Ana-maria Georgescu
40.69 1:26.58

ZEUS 1246 1:26.69Caroline Petropoulos
41.45 1:26.69

SMST 1147 1:27.05Sarah Gagaza
41.94 1:27.05

WYW 1148 1:27.64Megan Sullivan
42.40 1:27.64

GYWD 1149 1:28.04Mary Clare Marshall
41.60 1:28.04

ZEUS 1150 1:28.96Jenna Depasquale
41.19 1:28.96

WYW 1151 1:28.98Julia Cheung
42.97 1:28.98

ZEUS 1152 1:29.01Amelia Heffern
42.01 1:29.01

SHKS 1153 1:31.51Lauren Young
42.29 1:31.51

SMST 1154 1:42.24Simone Kapell
48.85 1:42.24

CPAC 1155 1:43.01Claire Fredrickson
46.99 1:43.01

SHKS 1156 1:49.68Emily Ryklin
52.63 1:49.68

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 121 2:32.87Alexa Pittaro
34.64 1:14.54 1:54.68 2:32.87

GYWD 112 2:32.94Marcella Winget
35.61 1:15.09 1:55.07 2:32.94

SMST 113 2:33.91Makenna Nicholas
35.43 1:15.52 1:55.16 2:33.91

ZEUS 114 2:36.40Pamela Reinoso
36.75 1:16.98 1:57.16 2:36.40

GRYM 125 2:36.84Paulina Gerner
36.12 1:16.36 1:57.57 2:36.84
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(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 126 2:37.54Rebecca Moen
36.03 1:16.60 1:57.74 2:37.54

ZEUS 117 2:38.33Lauren Daignault
36.28 1:16.78 1:58.15 2:38.33

GYWD 118 2:39.59Ursula Wise
35.00 1:15.80 1:57.94 2:39.59

NCY 119 2:39.96Maddie Haley
36.51 1:18.25 2:00.91 2:39.96

ZEUS 1110 2:40.71Katherine Stidolph
36.08 1:17.29 2:00.65 2:40.71

WYW 1211 2:42.82Ellen Holmquist
37.74 1:19.43 2:02.64 2:42.82

ZEUS 1212 2:43.81Sandy Remson
37.42 1:19.53 2:03.31 2:43.81

WYW 1213 2:45.24Catherine Crampton
37.47 1:21.40 2:05.33 2:45.24

PSDY 1214 2:45.63Halle Spataro
37.97 1:20.62 2:04.42 2:45.63

ZEUS 1215 2:46.91Emilia Cuevas
36.58 1:19.04 2:03.12 2:46.91

WYW 1116 2:47.24Stephanie Bishop
36.39 1:19.89 2:05.08 2:47.24

CPAC 1117 2:47.27Lexi Punishill
37.25 1:20.51 2:04.13 2:47.27

WYW 1118 2:52.73Katherine Parry
39.14 1:23.87 2:09.31 2:52.73

GYWD 1219 2:53.39Jenna Marinaccio
39.14 1:23.87 2:10.46 2:53.39

WEST 1120 2:59.36Sarah Mende
41.04 1:27.55 2:14.20 2:59.36

SMST 1121 3:01.71Claire Noccioli
40.77 1:27.61 2:16.04 3:01.71

CPAC 1222 3:02.24Grace Decesare
41.15 1:30.08 2:17.46 3:02.24

SMST 1123 3:05.12Sarah Gagaza
41.13 1:28.41 2:18.48 3:05.12

GYWD 1124 3:10.23Mary Clare Marshall
43.44 1:31.83 2:22.02 3:10.23

Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 121 5:25.03Caroline Crampton
38.07 1:19.80 2:01.73 2:43.40

3:23.68 4:04.43 4:45.13 5:25.03
WYW 112 5:26.49Bella Gary

36.29 1:17.81 1:59.51 2:41.80
3:23.52 4:05.36 4:47.05 5:26.49

SMST 113 5:27.29Makenna Nicholas
35.73 1:16.73 1:59.10 2:41.76

3:24.00 4:06.38 4:48.42 5:27.29
WYW 124 5:29.58Rebecca Moen

37.89 1:19.28 2:01.47 2:43.62
3:26.32 4:08.26 4:50.17 5:29.58

SMST 125 5:33.32Hailee Sincerbeaux
37.24 1:18.37 2:01.22 2:43.72

3:26.64 4:09.82 4:52.82 5:33.32
WYW 126 5:35.43Catherine Crampton

38.18 1:20.51 2:03.17 2:45.33
3:28.40 4:12.35 4:55.17 5:35.43

WYW 117 5:38.52Katherine Parry
38.90 1:22.35 2:05.09 2:48.98

3:31.98 4:14.34 4:57.27 5:38.52
SMST 128 5:39.53Becky Young

39.19 1:22.55 2:05.77 2:49.45
3:32.81 4:15.71 4:58.94 5:39.53

NCY 119 5:40.36Maddie Haley
40.08 1:24.49 2:07.94 2:51.50

3:35.85 4:18.69 5:00.64 5:40.36
WYW 1210 5:40.73Mary Alice Kohn

37.37 1:19.19 2:01.73 2:44.82
3:29.47 4:14.16 4:59.41 5:40.73

ZEUS 1111 5:42.32Katherine Stidolph
38.62 1:21.17 2:04.35 2:49.34

3:33.32 4:17.84 5:01.65 5:42.32
NCY 1112 5:43.37Catherine Steinberg

37.47 1:21.34 2:04.81 2:49.17
3:33.31 4:18.14 5:02.06 5:43.37

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMST 111 38.06Anna Haydostian
CPAC 122 38.48Payton Miller
SMST 123 38.85Hailee Sincerbeaux
GYWD 114 38.87Ursula Wise
ZEUS 125 39.00Victoria Popielarz
NCY 126 39.16Sophia Yee
GRYM 127 39.30Ashley Hu
ZEUS 118 39.34Lauren Daignault
SMST 119 39.49Makenna Nicholas
GYWD 1210 39.60Bettina Tapiero
GRYM 1211 39.61Paulina Gerner
ZEUS 1112 40.07Pamela Reinoso
CPAC 1113 40.20Lexi Punishill
ZEUS 1214 40.42Emilia Cuevas
CPAC 1115 40.43Emma Dantas
GYWD 1116 40.51Avery Sammons
CPAC 1117 40.56Anna Pasiakos
WYW 1218 40.61Catherine Crampton
UN 1219 40.67Isabella Piacentino
CPAC 1120 40.71Emily Fischer
WYW 1221 41.43Caroline Crampton
WEST 1122 41.82Sophia Piscitell
SHKS 1123 41.91Maya Watson
WYW 1124 41.93Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
WYW 1225 42.03Anna Imrie
WEST 1126 42.07Sarah Mende
SHKS 1127 42.15Julia Lucey
WYW 1128 42.23Bella Gary
SMST 1129 42.29Claire Noccioli
WYW 1230 42.40Liela Hastings
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(Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 1231 43.54Lara Burke
WEST 1132 43.80Katalyn Foster
GRYM 1133 44.53Shannon Gerbert
GYWD 1134 45.65Mary Clare Marshall
WEST 1135 45.70Ana-maria Georgescu
ZEUS 1136 45.74Jenna Depasquale
ZEUS 1137 45.77Amelia Heffern
SHKS 1238 45.85Divya Gada
WYW 1139 46.24Megan Sullivan
SHKS 1140 46.92Lauren Young
WYW 1141 48.01Julia Cheung
ZEUS 1242 48.11Caroline Petropoulos
SMST 1143 52.52Simone Kapell
CPAC 1144 55.23Claire Fredrickson
SHKS 1145 57.13Emily Ryklin

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 111 1:21.74Lauren Daignault
NCY 112 1:21.93Maddie Haley

40.28 1:21.93
CPAC 123 1:22.08Payton Miller

39.01 1:22.08
GRYM 124 1:22.41Ashley Hu

39.44 1:22.41
ZEUS 115 1:22.68Pamela Reinoso

40.94 1:22.68
GYWD 116 1:23.00Ursula Wise

39.49 1:23.00
SMST 117 1:23.95Anna Haydostian
ZEUS 128 1:24.45Victoria Popielarz

41.07 1:24.45
WYW 129 1:25.11Catherine Crampton

41.47 1:25.11
CPAC 1110 1:26.30Lexi Punishill

42.85 1:26.30
SMST 1211 1:26.66Hailee Sincerbeaux

43.16 1:26.66
CPAC 1112 1:28.32Anna Pasiakos

42.92 1:28.32
SMST 1113 1:28.60Claire Noccioli

43.44 1:28.60
ZEUS 1214 1:29.41Emilia Cuevas

43.57 1:29.41
CPAC 1115 1:30.19Emily Fischer

43.37 1:30.19
WEST 1116 1:30.70Sarah Mende

43.49 1:30.70
WEST 1117 1:31.82Sophia Piscitell

44.35 1:31.82
WYW 1118 1:31.91Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva

44.43 1:31.91
SHKS 1119 1:33.85Julia Lucey

46.30 1:33.85

ZEUS 1120 1:34.42Hannah Levitt
45.80 1:34.42

WYW 1221 1:34.47Lara Burke
45.79 1:34.47

WEST 1122 1:34.61Katalyn Foster
46.11 1:34.61

WYW 1223 1:35.18Anna Imrie
47.06 1:35.18

WYW 1124 1:36.06Katherine Parry
47.30 1:36.06

GYWD 1125 1:36.45Mary Clare Marshall
47.17 1:36.45

WEST 1226 1:36.46Alexa Policano
UN 1227 1:36.93Isabella Piacentino

46.22 1:36.93
WYW 1128 1:36.98Stephanie Bishop

48.06 1:36.98
WEST 1129 1:37.01Ana-maria Georgescu

46.91 1:37.01
ZEUS 1130 1:37.95Jenna Depasquale

47.75 1:37.95
ZEUS 1131 1:39.97Amelia Heffern
SHKS 1132 1:42.05Lauren Young

48.46 1:42.05
ZEUS 1233 1:42.12Caroline Petropoulos

48.96 1:42.12
WYW 1134 1:42.39Julia Cheung

49.22 1:42.39
CPAC 1235 1:45.55Grace Decesare
CPAC 1136 1:58.29Claire Fredrickson

56.78 1:58.29
SHKS 1137 2:05.61Emily Ryklin

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 111 2:52.42Catherine Steinberg
40.16 1:23.21 2:08.50 2:52.42

ZEUS 112 2:54.64Ashley Calderon
41.47 1:26.94 2:11.82 2:54.64

ZEUS 113 2:55.28Lauren Daignault
40.45 1:24.69 2:11.00 2:55.28

ZEUS 124 2:58.70Sandy Remson
43.34 1:29.23 2:15.08 2:58.70

WYW 125 2:59.73Caroline Crampton
44.94 1:30.15 2:15.32 2:59.73

WYW 126 3:00.29Rebecca Moen
43.50 1:29.42 2:15.94 3:00.29

ZEUS 12*7 3:01.60Victoria Popielarz
42.52 1:28.60 2:15.85 3:01.60

CPAC 12*7 3:01.60Payton Miller
44.05 1:31.71 3:01.60

SMST 119 3:05.57Anna Haydostian
ZEUS 1110 3:15.59Hannah Levitt

46.04 1:35.92 2:27.16 3:15.59
SMST 12--- DQHailee Sincerbeaux
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Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC 111 42.28Emma Dantas
WYW 112 43.36Katie Killian
GRYM 123 43.75Paulina Gerner
WEST 114 44.56Sophia Piscitell
GYWD 115 44.65Avery Sammons
CPAC 126 44.75Catherine Sheehan
NCY 117 44.78Catherine Steinberg
WYW 118 45.18Angela Cui
GRYM 119 45.54Shannon Gerbert
NCY 12*10 46.08Sophia Yee
WYW 12*10 46.08Mary Alice Kohn
WYW 1112 46.21Bella Gary
WYW 1213 46.49Liela Hastings
WYW 1214 46.66Anna Imrie
GYWD 1215 46.72Jenna Marinaccio
GYWD 1216 47.67Bettina Tapiero
WEST 1117 47.94Katalyn Foster
WYW 1218 48.15Lara Burke
SHKS 1119 49.35Julia Lucey
ZEUS 1120 49.86Jenna Depasquale
SHKS 1121 50.14Maya Watson
ZEUS 1222 50.21Caroline Petropoulos
SMST 1123 50.22Sarah Gagaza
WYW 1124 50.88Stephanie Bishop
SHKS 1125 51.23Lauren Young
GRYM 1126 51.36Rocio Yanez
WYW 1127 51.38Katherine Parry
ZEUS 1128 51.82Amelia Heffern
CPAC 1129 51.86Emily Fischer
WEST 1130 52.26Ana-maria Georgescu
SHKS 1231 52.48Divya Gada
GYWD 1132 53.19Mary Clare Marshall
WYW 1133 53.29Julia Cheung
WEST 1134 56.72Sarah Mende
CPAC 1135 56.94Claire Fredrickson
CPAC 1236 57.23Grace Decesare
SHKS 1137 1:03.59Emily Ryklin

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC 111 1:31.93Emma Dantas
44.33 1:31.93

WYW 112 1:33.89Katie Killian
43.11 1:33.89

NCY 123 1:35.34Sophia Yee
46.67 1:35.34

WYW 124 1:37.18Liela Hastings
47.24 1:37.18

GYWD 115 1:37.21Avery Sammons
45.42 1:37.21

WYW 116 1:37.22Bella Gary
46.75 1:37.22

GRYM 117 1:37.31Shannon Gerbert
46.49 1:37.31

WEST 118 1:37.84Sophia Piscitell
46.79 1:37.84

ZEUS 119 1:38.22Ashley Calderon
45.53 1:38.22

WYW 1210 1:38.97Mary Alice Kohn
47.49 1:38.97

SMST 1211 1:41.20Becky Young
49.33 1:41.20

WYW 1112 1:41.71Angela Cui
46.91 1:41.71

WYW 1213 1:43.67Anna Imrie
49.05 1:43.67

GYWD 1214 1:44.74Jenna Marinaccio
49.56 1:44.74

GYWD 1215 1:46.47Bettina Tapiero
50.36 1:46.47

ZEUS 1116 1:47.52Amelia Heffern
51.23 1:47.52

WYW 1217 1:48.36Lara Burke
51.28 1:48.36

SMST 1118 1:49.01Sarah Gagaza
53.16 1:49.01

SHKS 1219 1:49.75Divya Gada
52.87 1:49.75

SHKS 1120 1:49.95Julia Lucey
53.05 1:49.95

WYW 1121 1:50.00Stephanie Bishop
52.23 1:50.00

ZEUS 1122 1:51.26Jenna Depasquale
52.58 1:51.26

WEST 1123 1:51.47Ana-maria Georgescu
52.98 1:51.47

WYW 1124 1:53.33Katherine Parry
54.66 1:53.33

ZEUS 1225 1:55.18Caroline Petropoulos
54.96 1:55.18

CPAC 1126 2:03.16Claire Fredrickson
57.36 2:03.16

WYW 1127 2:04.34Megan Sullivan
59.47 2:04.34

SHKS 1128 2:17.19Emily Ryklin
1:05.73 2:17.19

SMST 11--- DQSimone Kapell

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 121 3:18.88Sandy Remson
45.97 1:37.04 2:28.10 3:18.88

WYW 112 3:22.04Bella Gary
47.73 1:39.46 2:31.96 3:22.04

NCY 123 3:24.96Sophia Yee
46.84 1:39.39 2:32.32 3:24.96

GRYM 114 3:30.21Shannon Gerbert
45.77 1:38.65 2:34.77 3:30.21

SMST 125 3:30.95Becky Young
49.03 1:42.82 2:37.70 3:30.95
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(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SHKS 126 3:45.86Divya Gada
52.48 1:50.27 2:48.08 3:45.86

SMST 117 3:48.10Sarah Gagaza
53.06 1:50.98 2:50.33 3:48.10

GRYM 118 3:51.23Rocio Yanez
51.75 1:52.16 2:52.23 3:51.23

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 111 35.80Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
NCY 112 35.99Catherine Steinberg
WYW 113 37.04Katie Killian
NCY 114 37.35Maddie Haley
NCY 125 37.61Alexa Pittaro
CPAC 116 37.68Emily Fischer
GYWD 127 39.10Bettina Tapiero
WYW 118 39.20Bella Gary
ZEUS 119 39.34Katherine Stidolph
WYW 1210 39.39Liela Hastings
WYW 1211 39.68Ellen Holmquist
CPAC 1112 40.34Anna Pasiakos
SMST 1213 40.37Becky Young
UN 1214 40.43Isabella Piacentino
WYW 1215 40.48Mary Alice Kohn
SHKS 1116 40.50Julia Lucey
PSDY 1217 40.69Halle Spataro
ZEUS 1118 41.01Hannah Levitt
SHKS 1119 41.53Maya Watson
WYW 1120 42.18Angela Cui
WEST 1121 42.32Katalyn Foster
SHKS 1222 48.85Divya Gada
SHKS 1123 49.29Lauren Young
WYW 1124 50.08Julia Cheung
CPAC 1225 54.44Grace Decesare

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 121 1:21.06Caroline Crampton
38.74 1:21.06

CPAC 112 1:22.65Emma Dantas
37.42 1:22.65

WYW 113 1:22.77Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
37.98 1:22.77

ZEUS 114 1:25.70Pamela Reinoso
39.50 1:25.70

ZEUS 115 1:27.19Lauren Daignault
39.55 1:27.19

SMST 116 1:28.72Makenna Nicholas
39.33 1:28.72

GYWD 117 1:28.74Ursula Wise
40.32 1:28.74

NCY 128 1:29.02Alexa Pittaro
39.72 1:29.02

WYW 129 1:30.24Rebecca Moen
40.28 1:30.24

ZEUS 1110 1:30.78Katherine Stidolph
41.68 1:30.78

WYW 1211 1:32.31Liela Hastings
42.44 1:32.31

ZEUS 1112 1:33.53Hannah Levitt
41.60 1:33.53

SMST 1213 1:35.19Becky Young
45.35 1:35.19

SMST 1114 1:36.76Anna Haydostian
44.00 1:36.76

WEST 1215 1:42.06Alexa Policano
44.79 1:42.06

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMST 121 3:16.52Becky Young
44.47 1:35.06 2:27.47 3:16.52

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD 111 2:53.30Marcella Winget
38.97 1:22.11 2:14.83 2:53.30

WYW 122 2:55.04Rebecca Moen
39.72 1:25.43 2:14.68 2:55.04

ZEUS 113 2:56.45Lauren Daignault
38.67 1:20.93 2:18.20 2:56.45

ZEUS 114 2:56.91Pamela Reinoso
39.53 1:25.42 2:17.68 2:56.91

CPAC 125 2:57.70Catherine Sheehan
41.36 1:27.00 2:18.66 2:57.70

WYW 126 2:59.30Caroline Crampton
39.07 1:26.03 2:19.98 2:59.30

ZEUS 127 3:00.18Sandy Remson
41.39 1:28.45 2:20.09 3:00.18

WYW 118 3:03.29Katie Killian
39.47 1:27.45 2:20.90 3:03.29

NCY 129 3:03.63Sophia Yee
41.46 1:28.91 2:22.89 3:03.63

CPAC 1110 3:04.10Anna Pasiakos
43.77 1:31.33 2:24.40 3:04.10

WYW 1211 3:04.30Liela Hastings
41.55 1:29.33 2:21.40 3:04.30

GRYM 1212 3:05.35Paulina Gerner
40.60 1:28.70 2:23.36 3:05.35

SMST 1113 3:06.34Claire Noccioli
43.04 1:30.88 2:19.39 3:06.34

WYW 1114 3:09.51Angela Cui
43.70 1:32.52 2:27.84 3:09.51

SHKS 1115 3:15.29Maya Watson
44.33 1:34.65 2:32.03 3:15.29

NCY 1216 3:15.88Alexa Pittaro
43.30 1:34.69 2:34.82 3:15.88

WYW 1217 3:16.43Anna Imrie
39.70 1:32.18 2:29.84 3:16.43

ZEUS 1218 3:24.47Victoria Popielarz
48.04 1:35.56 2:40.72 3:24.47
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(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 1119 3:39.24Megan Sullivan
47.61 1:44.06 2:51.88 3:39.24

ZEUS 12--- DQEmilia Cuevas
UN 12--- DQIsabella Piacentino

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:10.72ZEUS
1) Emilia Cuevas 12 2) Sandy Remson 12
3) Lauren Daignault 11 4) Ashley Calderon 11

32.46 1:05.67 1:39.54 2:10.72
A2 2:14.09NCY

1) Catherine Steinberg 11 2) Sophia Yee 12
3) Maddie Haley 11 4) Alexa Pittaro 12

33.75 1:06.92 1:40.51 2:14.09
A3 2:15.19CPAC

1) Lexi Punishill 11 2) Emily Fischer 11
3) Payton Miller 12 4) Anna Pasiakos 11

32.24 1:07.33 1:41.53 2:15.19
A4 2:15.96SMST

1) Hailee Sincerbeaux 12 2) Anna Haydostian 11
3) Claire Noccioli 11 4) Makenna Nicholas 11

33.52 1:43.66 2:15.96
B5 2:19.49ZEUS

1) Katherine Stidolph 11 2) Victoria Popielarz 12
3) Jenna Depasquale 11 4) Pamela Reinoso 11

32.96 1:07.72 1:45.15 2:19.49
A6 2:21.51WYW

1) Caroline Crampton 12 2) Catherine Crampton 12
3) Bella Gary 11 4) Liela Hastings 12

32.84 1:08.66 1:44.58 2:21.51
B7 2:21.54WYW

1) Katie Killian 11 2) Katherine Parry 11
3) Mary Alice Kohn 12 4) Anna Imrie 12

33.38 1:10.53 1:45.24 2:21.54
C8 2:24.13WYW

1) Ellen Holmquist 12 2) Megan Sullivan 11
3) Lara Burke 12 4) Angela Cui 11

33.40 1:12.67 2:24.13
A9 2:26.44WEST

1) Sophia Piscitell 11 2) Sarah Mende 11
3) Ana-maria Georgescu 11 4) Katalyn Foster 11

35.72 1:11.54 1:51.18 2:26.44
A10 2:32.65SHKS

1) Julia Lucey 11 2) Divya Gada 12
3) Lauren Young 11 4) Maya Watson 11

36.35 1:16.79 1:57.37 2:32.65

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:29.32ZEUS
1) Lauren Daignault 11 2) Sandy Remson 12
3) Pamela Reinoso 11 4) Ashley Calderon 11

38.72 1:21.47 1:58.89 2:29.32

A2 2:32.41NCY
1) Maddie Haley 11 2) Sophia Yee 12
3) Catherine Steinberg 11 4) Alexa Pittaro 12

40.46 1:24.81 2:00.71 2:32.41
A3 2:35.74CPAC

1) Payton Miller 12 2) Catherine Sheehan 12
3) Anna Pasiakos 11 4) Lexi Punishill 11

38.74 1:23.60 2:03.78 2:35.74
A4 2:36.80SMST

1) Hailee Sincerbeaux 12 2) Claire Noccioli 11
3) Anna Haydostian 11 4) Makenna Nicholas 11

39.56 2:36.80
B5 2:40.21ZEUS

1) Victoria Popielarz 12 2) Jenna Depasquale 11
3) Katherine Stidolph 11 4) Emilia Cuevas 12

38.95 1:28.10 2:07.10 2:40.21
B6 2:42.42WYW

1) Catherine Crampton 12 2) Angela Cui 11
3) Caroline Crampton 12 4) Katherine Parry 11

40.26 1:25.40 2:04.67 2:42.42
A7 2:44.40WYW

1) Katie Killian 11 2) Mary Alice Kohn 12
3) Bella Gary 11 4) Stephanie Bishop 11

41.84 1:28.22 2:10.27 2:44.40
C8 2:47.67WYW

1) Liela Hastings 12 2) Anna Imrie 12
3) Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva 11 4) Megan Sullivan 11

42.68 2:47.67
A9 2:47.91WEST

1) Sophia Piscitell 11 2) Katalyn Foster 11
3) Alexa Policano 12 4) Sarah Mende 11

43.43 1:32.45 2:12.37 2:47.91
A10 2:58.98SHKS

1) Divya Gada 12 2) Julia Lucey 11
3) Maya Watson 11 4) Lauren Young 11

46.13 1:36.43 2:18.98 2:58.98

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMST 101 36.20Ryan Youngcourt
NCY  92 36.59Kalen Anbar
PSDY  93 36.96Max Scalise
GRYM  94 37.30Liam Flaherty
WYW  95 37.81Zach Smuckler
SHKS 106 38.14Justin Jacob
WRAT 107 38.81Nathaniel Duffy
WRAT 108 38.84Enzo Valadares
GYWD 109 38.99Diogo Fernandez
SHKS 1010 39.00Jacob Sherman
PSDY  911 39.05Alexander Khilko
STAM 1012 39.07Vishnu Duriseti
SMST 1013 39.35Jai Goel
WYW  9*14 39.67Justin Sun
WRAT  9*14 39.67Jason Lessing
CPAC 1016 39.71Alex Pasiakos
ZEUS 1017 39.76Matthew Hildalgo
WYW  918 39.93Dev Madhavani
WYW 1019 40.22Drew Martin
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(Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW  920 40.66Aiden Daly
SHKS  921 40.94Michael Kraminsky
ZEUS 1022 41.24Nathan Ertl
WEST  823 41.45Edward Kim
WYW 1024 41.50Adam Kahn
WYW  9*25 41.60George Schwartz
CPAC  8*25 41.60Henry Peters
ZEUS 1027 41.65Rajkaran Padda
WYW  728 41.78Daniel Babashak
GRYM  929 42.63Brandon Xu
WRAT 1030 42.74Andrew McKinnis
WYW  831 43.17Henry Roy
GRYM  832 43.20Ethan Gerner
NCY 1033 43.48Caleb Orr
CPAC  934 43.53Thomas Branca
PSDY  935 43.89Andrew Rodriguez
WEST  936 43.92Jan Salafia
WRAT  937 44.03Ben Stokes
WYW 1038 44.05Anjo Therattil
STAM  939 44.32Bejamin Madan
NCY  940 44.63Eugene Logvinski
CPAC  941 45.04Christian Davidson
WEST  942 45.18Christian Bujdud
NCY  943 45.34John Rosseel
NCY  844 45.62Jaden Jang
WEST  945 46.04Sean Salafia
WYW  846 46.10Griffin Smuckler
CPAC  847 47.23David Zhao
CPAC  948 47.38Charles Phillips
SHKS 10*49 47.53Greg Lebedev
SMST  9*49 47.53Tate Chavez
WYW  851 49.12Zane Parry
STAM  952 50.58Vrishak Duriseti
PSDY 1053 50.61Alex Wang
WYW  854 55.21Caeden Frederickson
WEST  755 57.69Graham Lewis
WYW  956 57.89Luke Barbieri
STAM  857 58.22Chaitanya Pinjala
WEST  958 59.55Ramsey Makan

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC  91 1:18.42Liam McBride
36.52 1:18.42

GRYM  92 1:19.46Liam Flaherty
39.02 1:19.46

WRAT 103 1:20.50Nathaniel Duffy
38.94 1:20.50

SHKS 104 1:21.94Jacob Sherman
38.41 1:21.94

SMST 105 1:22.76Ryan Youngcourt
39.54 1:22.76

NCY  96 1:23.39Kalen Anbar
38.80 1:23.39

GRYM 107 1:23.47Matthew Hake
40.50 1:23.47

WYW  98 1:23.65Aiden Daly
41.78 1:23.65

WRAT 109 1:23.71Enzo Valadares
40.25 1:23.71

SMST 1010 1:26.05Jai Goel
42.23 1:26.05

WYW 1011 1:29.39Drew Martin
41.61 1:29.39

PSDY  912 1:29.73Alexander Khilko
41.04 1:29.73

WYW  913 1:29.90Dev Madhavani
43.44 1:29.90

WYW  914 1:31.07Justin Sun
42.46 1:31.07

ZEUS 1015 1:32.54Matthew Hildalgo
43.77 1:32.54

WRAT  916 1:32.96Ben Stokes
45.79 1:32.96

STAM 10*17 1:33.31Vishnu Duriseti
43.32 1:33.31

CPAC  8*17 1:33.31Henry Peters
44.34 1:33.31

SHKS 1019 1:34.64Justin Jacob
43.95 1:34.64

WYW  720 1:34.68Daniel Babashak
44.82 1:34.68

WYW  921 1:34.70George Schwartz
46.15 1:34.70

ZEUS 1022 1:34.84Nathan Ertl
46.85 1:34.84

NCY 1023 1:35.03Caleb Orr
47.82 1:35.03

STAM  924 1:35.19Bejamin Madan
45.45 1:35.19

SHKS  925 1:35.88Michael Kraminsky
43.98 1:35.88

CPAC  926 1:38.13Christian Davidson
45.30 1:38.13

CPAC  927 1:38.45Thomas Branca
46.85 1:38.45

ZEUS 1028 1:38.55Rajkaran Padda
45.19 1:38.55

WYW 1029 1:39.32Anjo Therattil
48.37 1:39.32

WRAT 1030 1:39.53Andrew McKinnis
46.26 1:39.53

WYW 1031 1:40.47Adam Kahn
47.17 1:40.47

NCY  932 1:40.79John Rosseel
48.25 1:40.79

WYW  833 1:40.92Henry Roy
47.06 1:40.92

WEST  934 1:42.42Sean Salafia
45.96 1:42.42
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CT Regional Champs 12/U hosted by CPAC_Rev080114, Sanction #: L14-49C

July 18-20, 2014 - Stamford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST  935 1:42.53Christian Bujdud
47.14 1:42.53

WEST  936 1:43.17Jan Salafia
47.90 1:43.17

CPAC  937 1:45.24Charles Phillips
47.77 1:45.24

SHKS 1038 1:49.94Greg Lebedev
51.27 1:49.94

SMST  939 1:50.08Tate Chavez
50.33 1:50.08

WYW  840 1:50.46Zane Parry
51.08 1:50.46

STAM  941 1:56.58Vrishak Duriseti
53.90 1:56.58

GRYM  8--- DQEthan Gerner

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT  91 2:56.09Parker Lenoce
39.04 1:24.84 2:11.15 2:56.09

CPAC 102 3:09.81Alex Pasiakos
43.11 1:33.24 2:25.04 3:09.81

SMST 103 3:10.01Jai Goel
43.95 1:33.25 2:23.38 3:10.01

WYW 104 3:18.51Drew Martin
45.13 1:39.28 2:31.56 3:18.51

ZEUS 105 3:20.78Rajkaran Padda
45.94 1:35.76 2:28.11 3:20.78

WYW  86 3:30.86Henry Roy
47.54 2:38.68 3:30.86

Boys 10 & Under 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SHKS 101 6:05.74Jacob Sherman
39.83 1:26.11 2:13.49 3:00.68

3:48.13 4:34.95 5:21.77 6:05.74

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC  91 41.80Liam McBride
SHKS 102 42.87Justin Jacob
GRYM 103 43.71Luke Apostolides
WRAT 104 44.39Nathaniel Duffy
NCY  95 44.49Kalen Anbar
GRYM 106 44.92Matthew Hake
SHKS  97 45.46Michael Kraminsky
GRYM  98 45.72Brandon Xu
ZEUS 109 45.79Matthew Hildalgo
WEST  910 45.91Sean Salafia
STAM 1011 46.23Vishnu Duriseti
CPAC 1012 46.29Alex Pasiakos
WYW  913 46.53Dev Madhavani
WYW 1014 46.68Adam Kahn
WRAT 1015 46.91Enzo Valadares
WYW  916 47.13Justin Sun

GYWD  917 47.29Peter Michalik
SMST 1018 47.44Ryan Youngcourt
PSDY  919 47.66Alexander Khilko
ZEUS 1020 47.79Nathan Ertl
NCY  921 47.82Eugene Logvinski
WYW 1022 47.89Drew Martin
WRAT  923 47.97Ben Stokes
WYW  824 48.59Henry Roy
NCY 1025 48.95Caleb Orr
WEST  926 49.56Jan Salafia
WEST  827 49.96Edward Kim
WYW  728 50.21Daniel Babashak
WYW  929 50.43Aiden Daly
WRAT 1030 51.02Andrew McKinnis
WEST  931 51.45Christian Bujdud
CPAC  932 51.46Thomas Branca
SMST  933 51.91Tate Chavez
CPAC  834 52.38Henry Peters
STAM  935 52.96Bejamin Madan
NCY  936 53.87John Rosseel
WYW  937 53.98George Schwartz
SHKS 1038 54.09Greg Lebedev
STAM  939 55.16Vrishak Duriseti
CPAC  940 55.65Charles Phillips
WYW  841 57.28Zane Parry
GRYM  842 57.53Ethan Gerner
CPAC  943 59.62Christian Davidson
WEST  944 1:03.29Ramsey Makan

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SHKS 101 1:30.29Justin Jacob
43.92 1:30.29

CPAC  92 1:32.88Liam McBride
42.40 1:32.88

WRAT  93 1:33.96Parker Lenoce
46.05 1:33.96

GRYM 104 1:37.43Matthew Hake
47.74 1:37.43

SMST 105 1:37.54Ryan Youngcourt
47.73 1:37.54

NCY  96 1:38.86Kalen Anbar
46.50 1:38.86

PSDY  97 1:39.46Max Scalise
47.72 1:39.46

WYW 108 1:40.16Adam Kahn
50.17 1:40.16

ZEUS 109 1:41.26Rajkaran Padda
49.32 1:41.26

WYW  910 1:41.65Dev Madhavani
50.00 1:41.65

WYW  911 1:41.73Justin Sun
49.14 1:41.73

WRAT 1012 1:42.64Enzo Valadares
50.30 1:42.64

GRYM  913 1:42.76Brandon Xu
47.26 1:42.76
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CT Regional Champs 12/U hosted by CPAC_Rev080114, Sanction #: L14-49C

July 18-20, 2014 - Stamford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW  914 1:44.44Aiden Daly
53.46 1:44.44

NCY  915 1:45.70Eugene Logvinski
51.19 1:45.70

ZEUS 1016 1:45.94Nathan Ertl
51.49 1:45.94

WYW  817 1:49.66Henry Roy
52.32 1:49.66

CPAC  918 1:50.44Thomas Branca
53.58 1:50.44

WEST  819 1:50.96Edward Kim
ZEUS 1020 1:51.47Matthew Hildalgo
NCY 1021 1:53.30Caleb Orr
NCY  922 1:55.68John Rosseel

57.13 1:55.68
WRAT 1023 1:55.90Andrew McKinnis
SMST  924 1:57.22Tate Chavez

55.91 1:57.22
WYW  825 1:58.72Zane Parry

58.69 1:58.72
CPAC  826 2:00.31David Zhao

58.02 2:00.31
GRYM  827 2:02.39Ethan Gerner
CPAC  928 2:07.45Charles Phillips

1:01.56 2:07.45
PSDY 1029 2:18.77Alex Wang

1:06.59 2:18.77
SHKS 10--- DQGreg Lebedev
SHKS  9--- DQMichael Kraminsky
WYW  9--- DQZach Smuckler
WYW  9--- DQGeorge Schwartz
WYW  7--- DQDaniel Babashak

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 101 51.20Adam Kahn
WYW  92 52.03Zach Smuckler
PSDY  93 53.19Alexander Khilko
WRAT  94 53.98Parker Lenoce
CPAC  85 54.84Henry Peters
NCY 106 55.10Caleb Orr
GYWD 107 55.19Diogo Fernandez
SHKS 108 55.20Justin Jacob
WYW  99 55.75Aiden Daly
SHKS 1010 55.98Jacob Sherman
WRAT 1011 55.99Andrew McKinnis
CPAC  812 57.09David Zhao
SHKS  913 57.17Michael Kraminsky
CPAC 1014 57.28Alex Pasiakos
ZEUS 1015 57.36Matthew Hildalgo

GRYM 1016 58.00Marko Todorovic
WYW  917 58.01George Schwartz
WYW  918 58.39Dev Madhavani
WEST  819 58.79Edward Kim
WYW 1020 58.91Drew Martin
NCY  921 58.98Eugene Logvinski
WYW  722 59.19Daniel Babashak
SHKS 1023 59.47Greg Lebedev
WYW  924 59.84Justin Sun
WEST  925 1:00.10Sean Salafia
STAM 1026 1:00.55Vishnu Duriseti
WYW  827 1:00.88Griffin Smuckler
STAM  928 1:01.47Bejamin Madan
WRAT  929 1:02.55Jason Lessing
CPAC  930 1:03.35Thomas Branca
WYW  931 1:04.04Luke Barbieri
WYW  832 1:04.67Zane Parry
PSDY 1033 1:04.92Alex Wang
SMST  934 1:05.51Tate Chavez
STAM  935 1:06.08Vrishak Duriseti
WYW  836 1:07.55Henry Roy
NCY  837 1:07.61Jaden Jang
WEST  938 1:07.72Ramsey Makan
NCY  939 1:08.39John Rosseel
WEST  940 1:09.85Christian Bujdud
WYW  841 1:10.34Caeden Frederickson
WRAT  942 1:10.45Ben Stokes
CPAC  943 1:11.52Charles Phillips
PSDY  944 1:12.16Andrew Rodriguez
STAM  845 1:14.91Chaitanya Pinjala
GRYM  846 1:15.14Ethan Gerner
CPAC  947 1:24.79Christian Davidson
WEST  9--- DQJan Salafia
PSDY  9--- DQMax Scalise

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 101 1:49.14Luke Apostolides
52.07 1:49.14

CPAC  92 1:50.02Liam McBride
51.23 1:50.02

WYW 103 1:53.47Adam Kahn
53.96 1:53.47

SHKS 104 1:56.44Jacob Sherman
55.45 1:56.44

CPAC  85 2:01.05Henry Peters
56.92 2:01.05

WRAT 106 2:01.55Andrew McKinnis
57.49 2:01.55

WRAT 107 2:02.77Nathaniel Duffy
59.98 2:02.77

GRYM 108 2:03.28Marko Todorovic
1:01.20 2:03.28

NCY  99 2:03.42Eugene Logvinski
58.45 2:03.42

SHKS 1010 2:04.51Greg Lebedev
1:00.99 2:04.51
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July 18-20, 2014 - Stamford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW  711 2:04.64Daniel Babashak
59.60 2:04.64

SHKS  912 2:06.22Michael Kraminsky
59.84 2:06.22

WYW 1013 2:07.76Anjo Therattil
1:01.62 2:07.76

GRYM  914 2:08.54Brandon Xu
59.70 2:08.54

STAM  915 2:15.92Vrishak Duriseti
1:03.29 2:15.92

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SHKS 101 41.29Justin Jacob
NCY  92 41.54Kalen Anbar
GRYM 103 42.24Luke Apostolides
WYW  94 43.87Aiden Daly
SMST 105 45.65Ryan Youngcourt
WYW  96 45.69George Schwartz
WYW  97 46.50Justin Sun
STAM 108 46.71Vishnu Duriseti
GRYM  99 47.12Brandon Xu
PSDY  910 47.27Alexander Khilko
GRYM 1011 47.30Matthew Hake
SHKS 1012 47.38Jacob Sherman
ZEUS 1013 48.41Nathan Ertl
ZEUS 1014 48.53Rajkaran Padda
CPAC 1015 48.70Alex Pasiakos
SMST 1016 51.04Jai Goel
WYW  917 52.60Dev Madhavani
WEST  818 54.22Edward Kim
NCY  919 54.38Eugene Logvinski
WYW 1020 55.82Anjo Therattil
NCY  921 58.07John Rosseel
NCY 1022 58.70Caleb Orr
CPAC  923 1:01.70Christian Davidson
CPAC  924 1:01.86Thomas Branca
STAM  925 1:03.69Bejamin Madan
GRYM  826 1:04.12Ethan Gerner
WYW  827 1:11.05Zane Parry
CPAC  9--- DQCharles Phillips

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT 101 1:41.52Nathaniel Duffy
47.86 1:41.52

GRYM  92 1:44.61Brandon Xu
48.69 1:44.61

GRYM 103 1:48.45Matthew Hake
52.00 1:48.45

ZEUS 104 1:51.31Rajkaran Padda
48.09 1:51.31

WYW 105 2:06.30Anjo Therattil
58.58 2:06.30

SMST 10--- DQJai Goel

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 101 3:21.55Matthew Hake
49.43 1:39.70 2:36.23 3:21.55

WRAT 102 3:27.48Nathaniel Duffy
48.05 1:42.02 2:45.69 3:27.48

SMST 103 3:44.03Jai Goel
53.38 1:53.11 2:56.03 3:44.03

WYW 104 3:55.68Drew Martin
55.63 1:54.85 3:08.26 3:55.68

WYW 105 3:56.31Anjo Therattil
1:00.32 2:00.88 3:08.25 3:56.31

GYWD 106 4:10.42Diogo Fernandez
1:04.87 2:07.96 3:18.02 4:10.42

WRAT 10--- DQEnzo Valadares

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:31.27WRAT
1) Nathaniel Duffy 10 2) Andrew McKinnis 10
3) Enzo Valadares 10 4) Parker Lenoce 9

36.98 1:18.11 1:55.90 2:31.27
A2 2:38.96WYW

1) Drew Martin 10 2) Aiden Daly 9
3) Adam Kahn 10 4) George Schwartz 9

38.80 1:17.46 1:57.58 2:38.96
A3 2:42.99CPAC

1) Henry Peters 8 2) Liam McBride 9
3) Thomas Branca 9 4) Alex Pasiakos 10

39.90 1:21.57 2:06.15 2:42.99
A4 2:44.75SHKS

1) Jacob Sherman 10 2) Michael Kraminsky 9
3) Greg Lebedev 10 4) Justin Jacob 10

39.45 1:18.68 2:06.13 2:44.75
A5 2:51.12NCY

1) Caleb Orr 10 2) John Rosseel 9
3) Eugene Logvinski 9 4) Kalen Anbar 9

42.37 1:28.84 2:13.13 2:51.12
B6 2:54.69WYW

1) Dev Madhavani 9 2) Anjo Therattil 10
3) Daniel Babashak 7 4) Henry Roy 8

40.46 1:27.01 2:10.12 2:54.69
A7 2:57.20WEST

1) Jan Salafia 9 2) Sean Salafia 9
3) Christian Bujdud 9 4) Edward Kim 8

44.90 1:31.36 2:16.27 2:57.20

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:54.81WRAT
1) Parker Lenoce 9 2) Enzo Valadares 10
3) Nathaniel Duffy 10 4) Jason Lessing 9

42.99 1:31.57 2:15.11 2:54.81
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July 18-20, 2014 - Stamford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 3:11.26CPAC
1) David Zhao 8 2) Liam McBride 9
3) Alex Pasiakos 10 4) Henry Peters 8

50.12 2:29.10 3:11.26
B3 3:15.09WYW

1) Justin Sun 9 2) Dev Madhavani 9
3) George Schwartz 9 4) Daniel Babashak 7

47.23 3:15.09
A4 3:15.33NCY

1) Jaden Jang 8 2) Eugene Logvinski 9
3) Kalen Anbar 9 4) Caleb Orr 10

53.09 1:51.77 2:42.34 3:15.33
A5 3:35.39WEST

1) Christian Bujdud 9 2) Sean Salafia 9
3) Edward Kim 8 4) Jan Salafia 9

53.38 1:53.53 2:50.33 3:35.39
A--- DQWYW

1) Adam Kahn 10 2) Anjo Therattil 10
3) Zach Smuckler 9 4) Henry Roy 8

47.12 DQ

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC 121 32.24Robert Commaroto
WYW 122 32.33Tiago Behar
ZEUS 123 32.36Christopher Dauser
ZEUS 114 32.59Marcelo Leite
GRYM 115 32.79Alexander Ye
WRAT 126 32.82Patrick Phelan
SMST 117 32.84Korey Barber
ZEUS 128 32.89Jorge Chajon
PSDY 129 33.24Nolan Lovegrove
WYW 1110 33.33Rory Hess
CPAC 1111 33.47Alexander Peters
CPAC 1112 33.85Richard Huang
CPAC 1213 34.10Scotty Tuck
WRAT 1214 34.26Colin Corneck
NCY 1215 34.70Aiden Murphy
WRAT 1216 34.80Danny Duffy
WYW 1117 35.06Jack Griffiths
WRAT 1218 35.18Mathis De Vos
SHKS 1119 35.21Dylan Young
WYW 1120 35.32William Russell
CPAC 1121 35.42Harry Fitzpatrick
SMST 1122 35.64Michael Aiello
CPAC 11*23 35.88Jack Stobbie
UN 11*23 35.88Juan Diez De Bonilla
ZEUS 1125 36.40Alex Pysk
WRAT 1226 36.63Luca Valadares
SMST 1127 37.02Joey Nizzardo
ZEUS 1228 37.67Hugh Ireland
WRAT 1129 37.76Ethan Klein
WYW 1230 37.91Connor Frederickson
CPAC 1131 38.17Kaleb Root
ZEUS 1132 38.40Jackson Lovas

SMST 1133 38.75Anthony Lemma
CPAC 1234 38.80Ian Brown
WYW 1135 40.13William Trentos
NCY 1136 40.28Michael Rivas
SMST 1137 41.03Declan Rifflard
WYW 1238 41.06James Matik
PSDY 1139 45.42Paul Scalise
SMST 1140 50.91Jack Dyson

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 121 1:09.68Christopher Dauser
33.71 1:09.68

WYW 122 1:11.12Tiago Behar
34.19 1:11.12

WRAT 123 1:11.93Patrick Phelan
34.71 1:11.93

ZEUS 114 1:13.00Marcelo Leite
35.06 1:13.00

NCY 125 1:13.25Aiden Murphy
35.37 1:13.25

CPAC 116 1:13.35Alexander Peters
34.89 1:13.35

SMST 117 1:13.58Korey Barber
35.13 1:13.58

CPAC 128 1:13.71Robert Commaroto
35.02 1:13.71

GYWD 129 1:14.54Alexander Morgan
36.65 1:14.54

WRAT 1210 1:14.67Colin Corneck
35.58 1:14.67

PSDY 1211 1:14.69Nolan Lovegrove
35.60 1:14.69

WYW 1112 1:16.23Rory Hess
36.10 1:16.23

CPAC 1213 1:16.28Scotty Tuck
36.24 1:16.28

WYW 1114 1:16.31William Russell
36.42 1:16.31

WRAT 1215 1:16.38Danny Duffy
36.16 1:16.38

WYW 1116 1:17.23Jack Griffiths
37.61 1:17.23

CPAC 1117 1:17.91Jack Stobbie
36.91 1:17.91

ZEUS 1218 1:18.27Jorge Chajon
37.10 1:18.27

SMST 1119 1:18.68Joey Nizzardo
38.01 1:18.68

UN 1120 1:18.84Juan Diez De Bonilla
38.70 1:18.84

WRAT 1221 1:19.47Luca Valadares
37.94 1:19.47

WRAT 1222 1:19.97Mathis De Vos
37.49 1:19.97

SHKS 1123 1:20.30Dylan Young
37.28 1:20.30
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Results

(Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 1124 1:21.02Alex Pysk
38.26 1:21.02

WRAT 1125 1:21.49Ethan Klein
38.65 1:21.49

ZEUS 1226 1:21.66Hugh Ireland
39.28 1:21.66

CPAC 1127 1:23.15Richard Huang
37.46 1:23.15

CPAC 1128 1:23.43Harry Fitzpatrick
38.43 1:23.43

SMST 1129 1:23.71Michael Aiello
41.00 1:23.71

SMST 1130 1:24.33Anthony Lemma
40.08 1:24.33

STAM 1131 1:25.32Griffin Trygg
41.44 1:25.32

WYW 1132 1:25.36William Trentos
40.09 1:25.36

NCY 1133 1:27.61Strider Bennett
41.12 1:27.61

CPAC 1134 1:28.83Kaleb Root
42.48 1:28.83

ZEUS 1135 1:29.25Jackson Lovas
40.43 1:29.25

SMST 1136 1:31.73Declan Rifflard
42.72 1:31.73

WYW 1237 1:32.02James Matik
44.30 1:32.02

NCY 1138 1:34.47Michael Rivas
45.75 1:34.47

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 121 2:33.24Aiden Murphy
36.00 1:14.96 1:55.38 2:33.24

ZEUS 112 2:40.11Marcelo Leite
35.88 1:17.59 1:58.60 2:40.11

WRAT 123 2:41.06Danny Duffy
37.69 1:20.23 2:01.31 2:41.06

NCY 124 2:42.34Patrick Colwell
37.37 1:19.43 2:03.66 2:42.34

CPAC 115 2:42.58Alexander Peters
37.06 1:17.90 2:00.91 2:42.58

PSDY 126 2:44.21Nolan Lovegrove
38.66 1:21.11 2:04.27 2:44.21

CPAC 117 2:47.25Jack Stobbie
39.09 1:22.10 2:05.81 2:47.25

WYW 118 2:49.07Jack Griffiths
38.67 1:23.73 2:07.97 2:49.07

ZEUS 129 2:49.49Hugh Ireland
39.80 1:23.28 2:07.94 2:49.49

SMST 1110 2:49.52Joey Nizzardo
41.68 2:09.14 2:49.52

CPAC 1111 3:02.69Harry Fitzpatrick
39.58 1:25.86 2:15.08 3:02.69

SMST 1112 3:02.88Anthony Lemma
40.36 1:27.17 2:16.85 3:02.88

WYW 1113 3:05.74William Trentos
41.29 1:30.38 2:22.86 3:05.74

SMST 1114 3:07.99Michael Aiello
45.25 1:35.01 2:23.60 3:07.99

WYW 1215 3:28.21James Matik
46.58 1:41.02 2:37.28 3:28.21

WYW 12--- DQTiago Behar

Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY 121 5:27.38Aiden Murphy
37.86 1:19.25 2:01.48 2:43.21

3:24.58 4:06.89 4:47.73 5:27.38
SMST 112 5:29.38Mason Suba

38.57 1:20.14 2:02.10 2:44.24
3:26.44 4:07.85 4:49.55 5:29.38

WRAT 123 5:39.77Danny Duffy
38.70 1:22.39 2:06.39 2:49.44

3:32.63 4:16.09 4:59.45 5:39.77
ZEUS 114 5:44.42Marcelo Leite

36.93 1:19.74 2:04.94 2:50.33
3:33.41 4:18.27 5:03.25 5:44.42

ZEUS 125 6:05.40Hugh Ireland
40.91 1:25.91 2:13.47 2:58.75

3:46.54 4:33.06 5:21.09 6:05.40

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 121 37.35Tiago Behar
CPAC 112 38.18Alexander Peters
CPAC 123 38.77Robert Commaroto
PSDY 124 39.16Nolan Lovegrove
GRYM 115 39.31Nicholas Todorovic
CPAC 126 39.76Scotty Tuck
ZEUS 117 39.78Marcelo Leite
SHKS 118 39.80Dylan Young
CPAC 119 39.87Jack Stobbie
ZEUS 1210 39.89Jorge Chajon
SMST 1111 40.62Korey Barber
WRAT 1212 41.00Mathis De Vos
WRAT 1213 41.08Colin Corneck
WRAT 1214 41.39Patrick Phelan
WYW 1115 41.75Rory Hess
ZEUS 1116 42.29Alex Pysk
WYW 1117 42.48William Russell
WRAT 1218 44.76Luca Valadares
WYW 1119 45.07William Trentos
NCY 1120 45.26Strider Bennett
UN 1121 45.43Juan Diez De Bonilla
ZEUS 1122 45.62Jackson Lovas
CPAC 1123 46.05Kaleb Root
SMST 1124 46.76Declan Rifflard
STAM 1125 47.29Griffin Trygg
WYW 1226 48.11James Matik



Wesleyan University / CT Swimming - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:44 AM  8/1/2014  Page 22
CT Regional Champs 12/U hosted by CPAC_Rev080114, Sanction #: L14-49C

July 18-20, 2014 - Stamford, CT
Results

(Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT 1127 48.74Ethan Klein
NCY 1128 48.79Michael Rivas
SMST 1129 57.81Jack Dyson

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW 121 1:19.59Tiago Behar
39.28 1:19.59

ZEUS 122 1:22.17Christopher Dauser
40.76 1:22.17

GYWD 123 1:23.62Alexander Morgan
GRYM 114 1:24.33Nicholas Todorovic

40.38 1:24.33
ZEUS 115 1:25.34Marcelo Leite

40.48 1:25.34
CPAC 116 1:26.13Alexander Peters

42.59 1:26.13
PSDY 127 1:27.39Nolan Lovegrove

43.45 1:27.39
ZEUS 128 1:27.46Jorge Chajon

43.90 1:27.46
CPAC 129 1:27.49Robert Commaroto

43.57 1:27.49
WRAT 1210 1:28.80Patrick Phelan

44.08 1:28.80
WRAT 1211 1:28.97Mathis De Vos

43.69 1:28.97
SHKS 1112 1:29.00Dylan Young

43.57 1:29.00
CPAC 1113 1:30.81Jack Stobbie

44.81 1:30.81
CPAC 1214 1:33.29Ian Brown

44.11 1:33.29
ZEUS 1115 1:34.23Alex Pysk

46.30 1:34.23
CPAC 1116 1:35.20Richard Huang

45.79 1:35.20
UN 1117 1:35.36Juan Diez De Bonilla

46.76 1:35.36
WRAT 1218 1:35.90Danny Duffy

45.93 1:35.90
WRAT 1219 1:36.90Luca Valadares

48.03 1:36.90
ZEUS 1120 1:38.02Jackson Lovas

48.08 1:38.02
CPAC 1121 1:38.80Kaleb Root

48.91 1:38.80
NCY 1222 1:39.03Aiden Murphy

48.31 1:39.03
WYW 1123 1:41.43William Trentos

49.91 1:41.43
WYW 1224 1:41.65Connor Frederickson

49.75 1:41.65
CPAC 1125 1:43.96Harry Fitzpatrick

50.14 1:43.96

WYW 1226 1:45.30James Matik
WRAT 1127 1:45.45Ethan Klein

51.31 1:45.45
NCY 1128 1:46.53Michael Rivas
SMST 1129 1:46.70Declan Rifflard
PSDY 1130 1:53.54Paul Scalise

53.88 1:53.54

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 111 3:03.59Nicholas Todorovic
42.71 1:29.58 2:15.74 3:03.59

NCY 122 3:10.48Patrick Colwell
44.39 1:34.76 2:24.32 3:10.48

NCY 123 3:28.38Aiden Murphy
49.97 1:43.82 2:35.93 3:28.38

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 111 43.53Alexander Ye
WYW 122 44.91Tiago Behar
UN 113 44.97Juan Diez De Bonilla
CPAC 124 45.20Robert Commaroto
NCY 125 45.55Patrick Colwell
SMST 116 46.31Anthony Lemma
WRAT 127 46.56Luca Valadares
SHKS 118 46.66Dylan Young
NCY 119 47.38Strider Bennett
SMST 1110 47.51Mason Suba
GRYM 1111 48.03Nicholas Todorovic
WYW 1212 48.49Connor Frederickson
WRAT 1113 49.58Ethan Klein
ZEUS 1114 52.31Jackson Lovas
CPAC 1215 53.58Ian Brown
WYW 1116 1:00.19William Trentos
WYW 1217 1:01.16James Matik
SMST 1118 1:01.32Declan Rifflard
PSDY 1119 1:02.90Paul Scalise

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT 121 1:34.53Mathis De Vos
44.62 1:34.53

SMST 112 1:36.43Korey Barber
45.77 1:36.43

ZEUS 123 1:36.92Christopher Dauser
45.64 1:36.92

WYW 114 1:38.58Rory Hess
46.30 1:38.58

CPAC 125 1:40.46Robert Commaroto
48.18 1:40.46

CPAC 116 1:42.71Richard Huang
47.10 1:42.71

WRAT 127 1:43.46Luca Valadares
50.48 1:43.46

NCY 118 1:44.74Strider Bennett
49.57 1:44.74
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(Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN 119 1:45.09Juan Diez De Bonilla
49.84 1:45.09

GYWD 1210 1:46.04Alexander Morgan
50.04 1:46.04

SMST 1111 1:46.26Anthony Lemma
50.78 1:46.26

WRAT 1112 1:47.19Ethan Klein
51.05 1:47.19

CPAC 1113 1:52.56Kaleb Root
54.67 1:52.56

ZEUS 1114 1:59.04Jackson Lovas
55.76 1:59.04

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMST 111 3:40.77Anthony Lemma
50.52 1:47.92 2:45.38 3:40.77

NCY 112 3:40.96Strider Bennett
50.80 1:48.49 2:46.57 3:40.96

NCY 123 3:43.29Patrick Colwell
51.73 1:50.53 2:49.84 3:43.29

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 111 36.05Nicholas Todorovic
GYWD 122 36.17Alexander Morgan
WRAT 123 36.68Danny Duffy
NCY 124 37.32Patrick Colwell
WRAT 125 37.44Colin Corneck
ZEUS 126 37.90Christopher Dauser
WYW 117 38.80William Russell
WRAT 128 38.97Patrick Phelan
CPAC 119 39.44Harry Fitzpatrick
SMST 1110 39.90Joey Nizzardo
SMST 1111 40.46Michael Aiello
ZEUS 1212 41.01Hugh Ireland
ZEUS 1113 42.17Alex Pysk
WYW 1114 43.05Jack Griffiths
CPAC 1115 43.68Richard Huang
SHKS 1116 44.15Dylan Young
NCY 1117 51.37Michael Rivas
STAM 1118 52.22Griffin Trygg
SMST 1119 53.42Declan Rifflard

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT 121 1:24.22Colin Corneck
39.19 1:24.22

CPAC 122 1:24.77Scotty Tuck
38.58 1:24.77

SMST 113 1:25.74Joey Nizzardo
GYWD 124 1:26.92Alexander Morgan

38.67 1:26.92
ZEUS 125 1:27.33Jorge Chajon

40.52 1:27.33

WRAT 126 1:27.98Patrick Phelan
39.70 1:27.98

WYW 117 1:30.34William Russell
40.27 1:30.34

SMST 118 1:31.07Korey Barber
41.63 1:31.07

GYWD 119 1:32.92Benjamin Schinto
41.57 1:32.92

WYW 1110 1:33.60Jack Griffiths
41.60 1:33.60

CPAC 1111 1:40.33Harry Fitzpatrick
41.58 1:40.33

ZEUS 1112 1:40.36Alex Pysk
44.55 1:40.36

SMST 1113 1:40.76Michael Aiello
50.00 1:40.76

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 121 3:27.00Jorge Chajon
42.62 1:35.12 2:33.44 3:27.00

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMST 111 2:54.53Mason Suba
36.65 1:21.38 2:15.11 2:54.53

ZEUS 122 2:58.71Christopher Dauser
41.16 1:27.85 2:20.69 2:58.71

WRAT 123 3:01.93Colin Corneck
40.77 1:27.17 2:22.06 3:01.93

SMST 114 3:03.65Korey Barber
40.17 1:28.37 2:24.39 3:03.65

GYWD 125 3:04.07Alexander Morgan
40.58 1:25.56 2:23.83 3:04.07

NCY 126 3:05.13Patrick Colwell
40.67 1:30.84 2:27.51 3:05.13

WYW 117 3:05.86Jack Griffiths
43.77 1:35.02 2:25.21 3:05.86

WYW 118 3:07.23Rory Hess
40.25 1:30.04 2:26.67 3:07.23

CPAC 119 3:11.74Jack Stobbie
43.75 1:30.92 2:30.22 3:11.74

WYW 1110 3:14.28William Russell
42.45 1:32.27 2:34.11 3:14.28

PSDY 1211 3:16.80Nolan Lovegrove
43.59 1:33.13 2:34.84 3:16.80

SMST 1112 3:21.82Joey Nizzardo
42.15 1:34.53 2:37.87 3:21.82

SMST 1113 3:26.65Michael Aiello
46.24 1:40.84 2:41.46 3:26.65

NCY 1114 3:28.98Strider Bennett
48.26 1:44.23 2:43.57 3:28.98
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Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.69ZEUS
1) Marcelo Leite 11 2) Jorge Chajon 12
3) Hugh Ireland 12 4) Christopher Dauser 12

33.22 1:05.51 1:41.55 2:12.69
A2 2:13.18CPAC

1) Robert Commaroto 12 2) Jack Stobbie 11
3) Scotty Tuck 12 4) Alexander Peters 11

31.95 1:06.51 1:39.81 2:13.18
A3 2:13.78WRAT

1) Patrick Phelan 12 2) Danny Duffy 12
3) Colin Corneck 12 4) Mathis De Vos 12

32.76 1:06.22 1:39.56 2:13.78
A4 2:21.08WYW

1) Tiago Behar 12 2) Connor Frederickson 12
3) William Trentos 11 4) William Russell 11

32.29 1:06.65 1:45.82 2:21.08
A5 2:24.83SMST

1) Korey Barber 11 2) Anthony Lemma 11
3) Joey Nizzardo 11 4) Michael Aiello 11

33.61 1:15.28 1:48.83 2:24.83
A6 2:28.30NCY

1) Aiden Murphy 12 2) Strider Bennett 11
3) Michael Rivas 11 4) Patrick Colwell 12

35.52 1:15.34 1:54.69 2:28.30

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:34.61CPAC
1) Jack Stobbie 11 2) Alexander Peters 11
3) Scotty Tuck 12 4) Robert Commaroto 12

41.23 1:25.50 2:02.32 2:34.61
A2 2:36.94ZEUS

1) Jorge Chajon 12 2) Christopher Dauser 12
3) Hugh Ireland 12 4) Marcelo Leite 11

40.58 1:24.94 2:04.61 2:36.94
A3 2:37.49WRAT

1) Danny Duffy 12 2) Mathis De Vos 12
3) Colin Corneck 12 4) Patrick Phelan 12

42.99 1:27.09 2:04.67 2:37.49
A4 2:41.29SMST

1) Korey Barber 11 2) Anthony Lemma 11
3) Mason Suba 11 4) Michael Aiello 11

40.82 1:28.67 2:03.48 2:41.29
A5 2:45.44WYW

1) Tiago Behar 12 2) Connor Frederickson 12
3) William Russell 11 4) William Trentos 11

37.86 1:28.09 2:06.85 2:45.44
B6 2:47.38CPAC

1) Cormac Brown 12 2) Richard Huang 11
3) Harry Fitzpatrick 11 4) Kaleb Root 11

46.04 1:27.60 2:08.39 2:47.38
A7 2:51.50NCY

1) Patrick Colwell 12 2) Bart Codd 12
3) Timothy Manzella 12 4) Aiden Murphy 12

39.77 2:51.50


